Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1  Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde Subaru Impreza 2000, E Chelmsford MC/ London Irish Melvyn Evans Motorsport
S12B
2 Damian Cole/ Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta WRC 1598 E BTRDA/Chelmsford MC Get Connected Rally Team, Get Noticed, Pop Bang Racing
3| Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead | Ford Fiesta WRC 1999 E Northallerton/Chelmsford MC/ Hexham
WDC/Chelmsford MC
4 Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta WRC 1600 E Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford MC RS Hunter Tarmac, Lewis & Hunter Contracting
5|/Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Skoda R5 1600 E Pendle And District/ Pendle Hippo Motor Group
6| Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson Ford Fiesta R5 1600 E Chelmsford MC/ NWCC LDMC Melvyn Evans Motorsport
8| Mark Straker/ Michael Coady | Darrian T90 GT 'R5' 1600 D Farnborough DMC
9 Michael O'Brien/ Mark Ford Fiesta 1600 E London Irish M O'Brien Plant Hire
Glennerster
10 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugelgt (3:06 Maxi 2300/ D Middx Co AC Ultimate Speed Racing, PuglOff Race Engines, Pirelli
it Car
11 Simon Mauger/ lan Davis Toyota Corolla 1999 C Thame/ HOVAC
S2000
12 Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies Subaru Impreza 1998, E London Irish MC EJM Preparation
WRC
14 John Indri/ Dave Engwell Ford Escort Mk2 2500 D Chelmsford MC/ Chelmlsford MC CAMAUTO.COM
15 Tristan Pye/Andrew Falconer Subaru Impreza 2000 E Wickam/
16 Andy Davies/ Lee Taylor Subaru Impreza 1997, E LDMC/ AMC Llanarth Auto Services
17 Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams Ford Escort 2500 D Owen/ Ludlow Castle/Chelmsford MC Adam Hewitt
19 Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor Subaru Impreza 1998, E Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford MC/Ammanford mark ellis motorsport cp motorsport interpro automotive
20 Andy Fraser/ Darrian T9V6 2998 D Dukeries/ Promotive Engineering
21 David Longfellow/ Mark Subaru Impreza 1998, E Chelmsford MC J L Brooks
Broadbent
22 Ben Friend/ Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort Mk2 1975 C Chelmsford/ Chelmsford MC Allglass Anglia
23 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Mitsubishi Evo VIl |1998 E Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford MC Ormcogroup.com
Charlotte Shimmin
25 James Slaughter/ James Ford Escort Mk2 1975 C Chelmsford MC
Whitaker
26 Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore Skoda Fabia S2000 1994 E Sheffield And Hallsmshire/ Chelmsford MC Rainworth skoda
27 Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Mitsubushi E4 |2000 E Chelmsford MC CADMAN CONSTRUCTION
Suttenwood
28 Mathew Hirst/ Declan Dear Mitsubishi Evo IX |1996 E Lindholme/ SCMC Delta
29  Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss MG Metro 6R4 2500 E RAC/Chelmsford MC Mark holmes auto engineering
30 Fred Field/ Josh Davison Opel Adam R2 1598 B Dukeries MC/ Chelmsford MC Techron Fuel Cleaners / Texaco Halvoline
31 Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy Ford Escort Mk2 2500/ D Matlock MC / Mid Derbyshire MC Chesterfield Transporters
32 Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 1998 C Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford MC Howlett Of Lavenham
33 Guy Anderson / Steve Link Mitsub{?E‘ilGalant 2000, E Middlesex / Club Rally Sport West Overprint
34 Jody Bowcott/ David Millard Ford Escort 2500, D Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford MC Garden Exteriors, RallyeSport
35 Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort MK1 |1998 C MMKMC McNealy Brown Steelwork
36 Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 1998/ C Maidstone & Mid Kent/ Maidstone & Mid Kent Staplehurst MOT Centre
37 Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye Ford Escort Mark Il 2000/ C Chelmsford / Bolton le Moors CC MP Building Ltd
38 Barry Jordan/ Paul Wakely Fiat 131 Arbarth 1998/ C BTRDA jordan road surfacing Itd/jondel race engines
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Gary Mason/ John Matthews
Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett
Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres

Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies
Simon Mansell/ Gareth Wilcox
lan Davies/ Ryland James
Berian Richards/ Russell Davies

lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler
Adrian May/ Simon May

Gavin Rogers/ Georgina Clark
Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears

Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

Vince Sillett/ Samm Keeley
Julian Barnett/ Tom Wood
Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy

David Kynaston/ Andy Conibere
Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance

Mark Blackmore / Matt
Blackmore

Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae
Tony McCarthy/ Shaun Layland
Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey
Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout

Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon
David Daniel/ Stuart Kingham

Steve Finch/ Sam Fordham

lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman

Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
Dave Taylor/ Brian Cammack
Ben Dawson/ Mike Dawson
John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer
Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler
Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle
Alister Wait/ Joe Annison
Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady
Richard Baker/ Dave Tortoishell

Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana
Delibashev

Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop

Pat Waterman/ Clive Thomas

Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey
Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
1600 MK 1

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK 3
BMW M3

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Cosworth

Ford Escort Mkl
Mexico

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Triumph TR7 V8
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort Mkl
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Ford Mk2 Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Proton Compact
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Anglia
BMW 325l
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR
Ford Escort MK I
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Escort
Peugeot 306 S16

Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort RS
Ford Puma
Mitsubishi Evo I
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3000
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1998
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1998
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NWKMC
Chelmsford MC/ Bolton le Moors
Chelmsford/ Green Belt MC

WSMC/ Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
HRCR
London Irish

Farnborough DMC
Farnborough DMC
Tavern
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford

Maidstone / Chelmsford MC
BTRDA
Chelmsford MC

South Hams/
Chelmsford MC
Green Belt MC

MMKMC

South Hams MC

Chelmsford MC/ MCAC
Chelmsford
Chelmsford MC
West Suffolk/ Wickford AC
Wickford AC/ Chelmsford MC

SCCON/

Clitheroe And DMC
Chelmsford MC/ Kings Lynn
Chelmsford/ Maidstone & Mid Kent
WSMC/ECMC
Malton MC/ Beverley & DMC
Chelmsford MC/ Cranleigh MC
Oxford/ Central Sussex
Sporting CC Of Norfolk
Chelmsford
Bournemouth District/ Forresters
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC
Middx County AC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC / Chelmsford

Rally World

Www.olivercars.co.uk

Pencnwc Holiday Park
RJD Motor Services

N/A

MG]J Engineering LTD
Corbeau

Wallace Contractors

ASF, Infinity on the Beach Barbados, Combined Scaffolding, Guest & Fiore Bricklayers,
Jim Griffiths

Garden Exteriors, Rallyesport
French motorsport

Carfrae Rally Team
South Hams Clutch Centre
none

G B Finch
Rix Engineering

TT Construction (East Anglia) Ltd/Top Specs

Spencer Electrical

DLH Autorecyclers
Barnett Developments
cp motorsport stoke gifford garage

Ranne Creative Interiors
EDSL
CANADA GARAGE MOTORSPORT
HED-TEC / GREENABLES / ST STONEWORKS / WHITEWATERS TRAINING / DENTAL
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Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey
Duncan Metcalfe/ Phil Davies
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas
Sheldon Furby/ John Parsons

Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund

Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas
James Muir/ Paul Easter
Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross
Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor
Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook

Dean Fewings/ Bob Smith
Kevin Maciver/ Robin Nicolson

Alan Thompson/ Christopher
Thompson

Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary

Peter Heatherington/ Chris
Heatherington

David Ginn/ Robert Ginn
Kalvin Green / Osian Owen

Ed Scott/ Martin Lane
Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford
James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope
David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley
Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland
Robert Davies / Alex Davies

Bill Bates/ Kari Bates
Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward

Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor
Tim Banner/ Philip Banner
Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish
Nabila Tejpar/ Richard Bliss

Louise Cook/ Stefan Davis

Kevin McCarron/ Megan
McCarron

Mick Smith / Sean Moriarty
Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay
Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson
Ivan Chafer/ Adam Chafer

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR
MG ZR
Citroen C2
Ford Fiesta R2T
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford Puma
Ford Escort
Ford Ka
Truimph TR8
Ford Escort MKII
Hillman Avenger

Subaru Impreza

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 206
MG ZR
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 GTI +

Peugeot 106 GTI

Morris Mini Cooper
S

MG ZR
Peugeot 106

Toyota Corolla
Ford Fiesta R2T

Ford Fiesta
MG Maestro

Chrysler Avenger
VW Beetle
Ford Focus

Peugeot 205 GTI

1348

2000
1994
1800
1396
1598

993
1298
1598
1993
1400
3500
1598
1595

1994
2172

1400
1385
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1400
1789
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1597
1600

1594
1293
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North Wales/Ammanford/F1000/Chelmsford/
Ammanford/Chelmsford MC

Southern Car Club/ Middlesex
Chelmsford MC
South Hams MC/ Bournemouth & DMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/ BWRDC / Beverley And District
Middx County AC
M&MKMC/ Bognor Regis MC
Southern CC/ BTRDA
Middlesex County AC
SCCON / SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Farnborough MC/ Oxford MC

JMC & LCC
Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford

Middlesex

PTMC/ RDMC/Chelmsford MC/ RDMC / CVMC
/PTMC/Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC
SCCON / KLDMC/ Chelmsford MC
Rugby MC/ Chelmsford MC / Wessex MC
Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford MC/ South Hams MC

Amman & DMC/Chelmsford MC/ Amman &
DMC/Chelmsfod MC

Ripon
Kings Lynn And Dist MC/ HRCR

Farnborough DMC
Chelmsford
BTRDA

Chelmsford MC/ Club Rally Sport West/ Forresters

CC/Chelmsford MC
70aks
South Hams MC/ South Hams MC

London Irish
Chelmsford MC/ Bognor Regis MC
Bolton Le Moors/ BTRDA
Eastern Counties MC

HYGENICS / NAB FLOORING / POINT

Allied Polymer - LUMI

FlatCrest Limited

TESD lItd
EDSL, MH Motorsport

Drury Deliveries
Third Angle Consulting Limited
Rix Engineering

DLH Autorecyclers/www.nicolsondigital.com

None

Blue Bear Motor Sport and Treadfirst Tyres.
GEG motorsport , Zakham engineering , Tooveys Race engines

norfolk classic and sportscars
Competition Supplies Ltd, Lifeline, Cobra Seats

None

TANFIELD ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD
MINISPARES

Total Rail Solutions

rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire
Allied Polymer - LUMI, Pump Tech, NUA

TBC
RKH construction KPM groundworks

London Irish Motor Club
Just Campers and Goldstar Onbaord Ltd
rallyme.co.uk
ISLA Motorsport

There are 111 entries, and 107 starters
Entries shown like this are non-starters
These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
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Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Stage Times in Position Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos Pos
1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde 1:50.4 2:57.4/2:24.8 3:19.1 1:42.2 1:46.7 2:55.0/2:23.6 3:16.7 1:40.0 1:47.3 2:53.9/2:22.8 3:17.9 1:40.4 36:18.2 1 1
4 E Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg 1:49.1 3:01.6 2:28.4 3:23.1/1:43.5 1:47.0 2:56.0 2:23.5|3:17.7 1:41.0 1:44.2 2:54.5/2:22.6 3:16.6 1:41.9 36:30.7 2 2
3 E Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead 1:51.1 3:05.6 2:31.3 3:26.2|1:45.0 1:46.7 2:57.8 2:25.5|3:17.5 1:41.6 1:44.9 2:56.1/2:23.0 3:17.4 1:41.2 36:50.9 3 3
8 D Mark Straker/ Michael Coady 1:55.8 3:06.4 2:33.0 3:31.7/1:46.4 1:51.1 3:03.1 2:28.2|3:26.6 1:45.1 1:48.9 2:59.2/2:26.7 3:25.7 1:43.1 37:51.0 1 4
10 D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 1:55.9 3:10.5 2:33.6 3:31.6/1:49.3 1:51.2 3:02.1 2:28.0/3:24.4 1:46.6 1:49.1 2:59.2|2:25.3 3:20.4 1:44.5 37:51.7 2 5
5 E Thomas Preston/ Carl Wiliamson 1:55.7 3:09.6 2:32.8 3:33.0/1:48.4 1:50.8 3:05.3 2:27.7|3:23.2 1:45.0 1:48.5 3:03.3/2:25.1 3:21.3 1:43.9 37:53.6 4 6
9 E Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster 1:54.0 3:04.2 2:31.2 3:24.9|1:45.5 1:52.5 3:04.1 2:31.2|3:29.6 1:46.9 1:51.0 3:05.2/2:30.0 3:29.2 1:45.8 38:05.3 5 7
12 E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies 1:55.9 3:09.7 2:35.3 3:31.9/1:48.3 1:52.3 3:07.8 2:30.6/3:27.2 1:47.4 1:51.5 3:03.5/2:29.7 3:26.1 1:47.1 38:24.3 6 8
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell 1:58.1 3:11.6 2:36.0 3:39.1/1:47.1 1:52.7 3:05.1 2:32.5|3:27.9 1:45.9 1:50.5 3:01.3|2:27.3 3:27.7 1:45.1 38:27.9 3 9
17 D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams 1:56.6 3:14.7 2:36.4 3:35.9/1:47.3 1:53.2 3:06.8 2:31.7/3:30.1 1:46.3 1:50.8 3:04.1/2:30.4 3:30.6 1:45.4 38:40.3 4 10
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard 1:59.8 3:13.22:38.9 3:38.7/1:49.5 1:55.6 3:10.7 2:33.7/3:30.1 1:48.4 1:52.0 3:05.0/2:32.2 3:28.2 1:46.6 39:02.6 5 11
30 B Fred Field/ Josh Davison 1:58.0 3:15.9 2:48.0 3:39.3/1:55.5 1:55.0 3:13.4 2:36.8/3:34.2 1:52.5 1:54.5 3:11.2|2:33.6 3:32.7 1:51.4 39:52.0 1 12
31 D Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy 1:58.6 3:16.1 2:39.7 3:43.8/1:52.9 1:55.3/3:11.1 2:38.1|3:37.6 1:49.4 1:55.0 3:12.8/2:36.2 3:36.5 1:52.4 39:55.5 6/ 13
33 E Guy Anderson / Steve Link 1:58.0 3:17.0 2:37.9 3:37.4/1:53.0 1:53.7 3:16.9 2:43.0/3:46.3 1:52.7 1:52.9 3:12.9/2:35.1 3:30.4 1:52.0 0:10.0 40:09.2 7 14
Car 33 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC
32 C Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett 2:01.5 3:18.2 2:41.3 3:41.7 1:54.4 1:55.3 3:14.3 2:36.9 3:41.3 1:51.9 1:54.6 3:12.7 2:36.1 3:38.9 1:51.9 40:11.0 1 15
40 C Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett 2:09.3 3:22.4 2:48.0 3:45.8 1:52.4 1:58.3 3:12.1/2:39.0 3:36.2 1:50.2 1:56.2|3:11.3 2:34.1 3:36.3 1:49.1 40:20.7 2 16
36 C Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan 2:07.1 3:20.3 2:39.9 3:43.5/1:55.3/1:59.0/3:17.7 2:39.7 3:37.6 /1:55.6 1:58.3/3:17.6 2:39.9 3:40.4 1:56.5 40:48.4 3 17
37 C Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye 2:09.0 3:28.8 2:46.5 3:50.2/1:57.4 2:00.9/3:21.6 2:41.8 3:46.2 1:55.3 1:58.9/3:17.0 2:38.9 3:41.0 1:53.0 41:26.5 4 18
19/ E Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor 2:06.0 3:27.6 2:46.0 3:49.4/1:57.6 2:00.2|3:22.9 2:44.2 3:45.9 1:57.1 1:59.7|3:21.7 2:41.4 3:43.6 1:54.6 41:37.9 8 19
82 C Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey 2:07.4 3:26.0 2:43.0 3:49.2/1:55.8 1:59.7/3:22.0 2:48.8 3:55.9 1:56.1 1:59.2/3:19.4 2:40.8 3:47.6 1:55.2 41:46.1 5 20
52 C\Vince Sillett/ Samm Keeley 2:09.4 3:26.5 2:48.2 3:58.4/1:59.0 2:02.2|3:20.0 2:46.2 3:53.2/1:55.2/1:58.6/3:18.6 2:42.3 3:52.7 2:03.6 42:14.1 6 21
77 B Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop 2:05.0 3:26.2 2:53.3 3:47.3/2:01.6 2:01.9/3:27.2 2:46.0 3:47.7 2:00.6 2:04.1/3:26.3 2:45.9 3:46.2 1:59.4 42:18.7 2 22
42 E Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies 2:09.3/3:24.6 2:44.9 3:54.6/2:09.3 2:04.1/3:24.6 2:45.2 3:52.2/1:59.8 2:02.9|3:22.2 2:44.3 3:48.0 1:57.9 42:23.9 9 23
27 E Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood 2:11.5 3:28.3 2:53.9 3:47.9 1:55.8 2:02.2/3:19.7 2:41.3 3:43.9 1:54.7 1:59.5/3:17.3 2:40.5 3:42.5 1:53.6 1:00.0 42:32.6. 10 24
Car 27 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13
73 C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison 2:04.7 3:28.42:51.7 3:59.1/2:03.1 2:02.5/3:31.5 2:44.8 3:50.0 1:58.0 2:00.2|3:25.8 2:41.5 3:49.5 1:59.0 0:10.0| 42:39.8 7 25
Car 73 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
62 D|Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon 2:17.1 3:35.0 2:52.1 3:59.0/1:58.6 2:05.3/3:25.3 2:47.7 3:54.1 1:56.1 2:04.7|3:25.0 2:44.5 3:54.4 1:55.9 42:54.8 7 26
41 C|Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres 2:08.3/3:34.7 2:52.1 4:00.1/1:59.2 2:04.9/3:32.6 2:51.7 4:00.3/1:58.7 2:04.5|3:29.7 2:47.0 3:50.8 1:57.1 43:11.7 8 27
97 A David Ginn/ Robert Ginn 2:05.3 3:31.3 2:53.6 3:55.1/2:04.8 2:06.1/3:32.4 2:51.1 3:50.9 2:04.4 2:06.9/3:33.3 2:50.2 3:51.8 2:03.4 43:20.6 1 28
70 D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer 2:14.2 3:34.6 2:57.1 3:59.3/2:01.6 2:05.5/3:28.1 2:50.4 3:52.0/2:02.8 2:05.4/3:27.8 2:53.8 3:49.8 2:01.7 43:24.1 8 29
48 C Adrian May/ Simon May 2:17.2 3:35.9 2:56.1 3:58.9/2:08.4 2:05.9/3:30.3 2:49.1 3:54.4 2:00.0 2:04.2/3:28.1 2:46.2 3:50.6 2:01.6 43:26.9 9 30
86 B|Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund 2:16.8 3:37.32:56.1 4:04.4/2:04.6 2:06.9/3:25.8 2:51.1 3:52.7/1:59.5 2:03.5/3:25.3/2:47.9 3:50.5 2:08.9 43:31.3 3 31
95 E|Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary 2:13.1 3:40.3 2:54.3 4:11.2/2:02.0 2:08.1/3:25.1 2:48.7 3:50.8 1:56.8 2:02.6/3:25.1 2:45.8 3:50.7 1:59.7 0:20.0/ 43:34.3 11 32
Car 95 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 10A
61 B Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout 2:13.0 3:39.0 2:56.4 4:00.2/2:04.7 2:06.3|3:32.6 2:53.4 3:54.1 2:02.7 2:06.6/3:32.3 2:51.4 3:55.1 2:01.4 43:49.2 4, 33
35 C Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 2:14.0 3:41.4 2:53.5 4:09.7/2:01.5 2:07.8/3:31.3 2:50.2 4:03.2 2:01.2 2:05.9/3:26.8 2:46.8 3:57.7 1:58.2 43:49.2 10 34
26 E Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore 2:17.9 3:43.5/2:59.1/4:05.9 2:00.2 2:04.6 3:29.2/2:51.6 3:59.3 1:58.3 2:07.6/3:30.3 2:51.3 3:55.7 1:57.6 43:52.1 12/ 35
87 C|Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas 2:12.0 3:42.4 3:03.3 4:04.2 2:04.6 2:09.0 3:36.2/2:49.1 3:59.6 2:03.6 2:07.0/3:29.9 2:45.0 3:50.7 1:59.3 43:559 11 36
72 A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle 2:13.4/3:42.0/2:55.0 4:05.1 2:06.7 2:06.3/3:33.2/2:52.9 3:56.9 2:07.4 2:04.1|3:32.6 2:47.7 3:53.8 2:03.0 44:00.1 2 37
54 E Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy 2:14.6 3:38.7 2:55.5 4:03.7 2:06.7 2:10.9 3:35.8/2:53.1 4:00.7 2:03.0 2:04.9/3:29.6 2:48.0 3:55.3 2:00.8 44:01.3 13 38
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B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey

B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

E Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance

C lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman
A|Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook

A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
CJames Newbould/ Lizzie Pope

C Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae
C/Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady

B Robert Davies / Alex Davies

B Ed Scott/ Martin Lane

B Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson
C lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler
A|Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford

A Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore
A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey

B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland

A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward

A David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley
B Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross

C Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev

B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson
C Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish

A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor

A James Muir/ Paul Easter

C Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor
C Ivan Chafer/ Adam Chafer

C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge

E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler
E David Daniel/ Stuart Kingham

A|Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay

2:15.1 3:35.0 2:55.6 4:11.1/2:09.6 2:07.1/3:29.0 2:57.4 3:54.51:58.4 2:01.9/3:34.1 2:44.4 3:49.2 1:56.5
Car 60 Penalty details:-

2:11.3 3:40.1 2:54.5 4:09.6/2:06.6 2:08.1/3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.0 2:04.3 2:06.4/3:33.4 2:54.0 3:55.7 2:02.8
2:12.6/3:37.1/2:51.5/4:00.3 2:07.6 2:06.4 3:30.8/2:51.1 3:57.7 2:02.3 2:06.5|3:30.8 2:52.0 4:09.5 2:15.4
2:09.4 3:36.7 2:58.5 4:03.4 2:01.4/2:11.5/3:32.7 2:55.3 4:05.8 2:01.7 2:12.8 3:33.1 2:52.5 3:59.1 2:01.8
2:14.5 3:38.8/2:56.8/4:08.6 2:08.7 2:08.4 3:35.1/2:55.1 4:02.3 2:04.3 2:08.0/3:32.4 2:52.8 3:55.5 2:02.2
2:13.6 3:35.6 2:53.6 4:00.1 2:07.0 2:11.0 3:42.3/3:08.0 4:08.4 2:02.3 2:06.1/3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.1 2:06.6
2:14.5 3:42.4/2:57.7 4:02.0 2:07.3 2:09.5 3:41.8/2:56.1 4:03.3 2:04.8 2:09.0/3:38.5 2:56.3 4:01.7 2:07.3
2:10.5 3:41.7 2:56.5 4:06.6 2:09.5 2:14.5 3:37.1/2:54.9 4:15.3 2:08.3 2:08.9/3:38.5 2:54.2 4:04.2 2:06.5
2:16.6 3:42.9/2:59.4/4:03.0 2:09.6 2:09.9 3:43.6/2:55.3 4:11.3 2:08.6 2:12.9/3:40.5 2:55.3 4:04.1 2:08.0
2:27.0 3:51.3 2:34.8 4:15.9 2:06.8 2:13.6 3:39.3/2:57.6 4:07.8 2:04.2 2:10.7|3:37.8 2:56.5 4:10.1 2:08.0
2:18.7 3:44.9 3:01.3 4:08.4 2:12.2 2:10.5 3:47.8/2:59.1 4:08.5 2:11.4 2:09.0/3:39.2 2:54.6 3:58.4 2:05.0
2:18.8 3:46.6 3:00.1 4:15.4 2:07.2 2:11.9 3:40.9/2:58.5 4:06.3 2:05.8 2:10.7|3:41.3 2:56.0 4:08.5 2:04.1
2:21.5 3:50.6/3:00.3 4:10.7 2:08.9 2:12.3 3:40.0/2:56.9 4:02.5 2:02.3 2:12.4/3:40.7 3:00.6 4:09.1 2:11.3
2:09.7 3:43.9 3:02.4 4:11.1 2:11.7 2:13.3 3:42.9/3:01.9 4:09.3 2:11.4 2:14.3|3:40.5 2:57.4 4:04.0 2:10.9
2:31.5/3:53.5/3:12.8/4:26.8 2:12.9 2:16.6 3:40.7|2:56.7 4:08.1 2:06.9 2:10.4/3:35.0 2:54.8 4:02.2 2:01.2
2:25.1 3:46.1 3:04.0 4:20.5 2:11.9 2:15.9 3:42.0/3:01.0 4:11.2 2:11.5 2:13.2|3:35.1 2:57.8 4:09.0 2:08.5
2:18.3/3:50.8/2:58.84:06.7 2:13.4 2:13.4 3:51.5/3:03.6 4:12.5 2:08.7 2:12.6|3:47.9 3:02.2 4:14.2 2:10.8
2:18.9 3:49.0 3:04.3 4:12.6 2:12.9 2:17.0 3:47.5/3:03.8 4:13.9 2:12.5 2:15.2|3:46.1 3:00.3 4:10.9 2:11.4
2:27.5/3:55.8/3:10.1 4:22.2 2:13.4 2:17.2 3:49.4/3:03.4 4:14.4 2:09.0 2:15.7|3:45.1 2:59.3 4:09.2 2:07.5
2:21.4 3:46.9 3:04.0 4:13.8 2:10.1 2:12.8 3:39.2/2:57.7 4:07.2 2:07.0 2:13.3|3:37.7 2:56.4 4:03.2 2:06.8
Car 89 Penalty details:-

2:26.4 3:58.3/3:04.0 4:27.3 2:14.3 2:18.8 3:56.5/3:03.3 4:18.9 2:11.3 2:22.6/3:55.1 3:01.2 4:15.3 2:10.8
2:29.7 4:00.7 3:09.6 4:29.5 2:15.1 2:17.3 3:54.4/3:07.7 4:20.9 2:11.2 2:18.8/3:53.0 3:03.9 4:20.5 2:13.4
2:27.8/4:00.4/3:13.5 4:29.8 2:20.9 2:20.6 3:53.5/3:10.7 4:21.8 2:16.5 2:25.7|3:49.4 3:06.5 4:16.9 2:16.8
2:32.4 4:09.0 3:21.8 4:35.0 2:21.3 2:27.2 4:04.4/3:24.0 4:34.2 2:17.1 2:18.4/3:48.0 3:05.4 4:17.0 2:12.3
2:30.1 4:06.2/3:16.0 4:26.0 2:19.3 2:25.9 4:03.0/3:14.1 4:26.3 2:16.3 2:26.4|4:02.5 3:14.0 4:31.8 2:19.0
2:32.0 4:04.5 3:24.1 5:15.1 2:14.4 2:24.2 3:57.7|3:13.1 4:24.2 2:16.4 2:20.5|3:52.5 3:06.3 4:26.7 2:10.1
2:27.9 4:01.5/3:14.6 4:03.0 2:22.3 2:25.7 3:55.5|3:15.7 4:35.1 2:12.8 2:24.8|3:52.6 3:08.7 4:31.6 2:12.5
Car 120 Penalty details:-

2:25.5 3:53.7 3:05.9 4:16.8 2:11.8 2:22.0 3:50.5/3:08.9 4:21.3 2:13.4 2:23.6/3:53.4 3:08.6 4:27.8 2:16.6
Car 69 Penalty details:-

2:07.5 3:36.5 2:58.0/8:00.0/2:08.4/2:09.6 7:00.0 3:06.4 4:10.8 2:08.3 2:07.6/3:41.3/2:52.8 4:00.8 2:05.3
2:25.2 3:48.9 3:03.9 4:27.9 2:06.8 2:10.8 3:41.3/3:02.5 4:24.7 2:04.0 2:11.4/3:40.7 3:00.6 4:12.5 2:03.3
Car 63 Penalty details:-

2:48.9 4:48.1 3:49.6 5:11.1 2:45.3 2:42.9 4:31.0 3:43.1 5:03.6 2:41.4 2:44.6 4:31.2 3:40.8 5:07.4 2:45.8

0:30.0| 44:08.9

5

39

0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 7

44:10.0 6 40
44:11.6 14 41
44:15.7 12 42
44:23.5 3 43
44:37.9 4, 44
44:52.2) 13 45
45:07.2 14 46
45:21.0 15 47
45:21.4 7 48
45:29.0 8 49
45:32.1 9 50
45:40.1 16 51
45:44.7 5 52
46:10.1 6 53
46:12.8 7 54
46:25.4 10 55
46:36.3 8 56
46:59.2 9 57
1:50.0 47:27.5 11 58
1:50 for 11:00 late at TC 3
47:44.1 17 59
48:05.7 12 60
48:30.8/ 18 61
49:27.5 10 62
49:36.9 11 63
49:41.8 19 64
1:10.0 49:54.3] 20 65

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 8

1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13

2:00.0 49:59.8

0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 4

21

66

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 5A

1:30 for 9:00 late at TC 6

52:13.3
7:30.0 53:54.5

1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 4

15
16

67
68

1:10 for 7:00 late at MTC 5C

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 6

1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 10
2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 10A
1:10 for 7:00 early at MTC 10C
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 14

56:54.8

12

69

Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised




Stage 1
Promotive

Stage 2
Cadman

Stage 3
Revolution

Engineering 1 | Construction 1| Wheels 1

1.88 miles

3.30 miles

2.41 miles

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13
Haddocks MG] Promotive Cadman Revolution | Haddocks MGJ Promotive Cadman Revolution
Hyundai 1 Engineering Engineering 2 |Construction 2. Wheels 2 Hyundai 2 |Engineering Eingineering 3 | Construction 3| Wheels 3
3.67 miles 1 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 2 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles

1.78 miles 1.78 miles

Stage 14
Haddocks
Hyundai 3
3.67 miles

Stage 15
MG])
Engineering
1
1.78 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info



Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Stage Times in Starting Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 |Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde 1:50.4 2:57.4 2:24.8/3:19.1 1:42.2/1:46.7 2:55.0 2:23.6 3:16.7 1:40.0 1:47.3/2:53.9/2:22.8 3:17.9 1:40.4 36:18.2 1 1
2| E|Damian Cole/ Jamie Edwards Electrical
3 E Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead 1:51.1 3:05.6 2:31.3/3:26.2 1:45.0 1:46.7 2:57.8/2:25.5 3:17.5 1:41.6 1:44.9 2:56.1/2:23.0 3:17.4 1:41.2 36:50.9 3 3
4 E Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg 1:49.1/3:01.6 2:28.4 3:23.1 1:43.5 1:47.0 2:56.0 2:23.5 3:17.7 1:41.0 1:44.2 2:54.5/2:22.6 3:16.6 1:41.9 36:30.7 2 2
5 E|Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson 1:55.7 3:09.6 2:32.8/3:33.0 1:48.4/1:50.8 3:05.3/2:27.7 3:23.2 1:45.0 1:48.5 3:03.3/2:25.1 3:21.3 1:43.9 37:53.6 4 6
6 E Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson 1:56.2 3:07.3 2:35.5 3:31.9 1:48.5 1:52.0 3:03.9 2:29.9 3:24.6 1:45.4 1:49.9 3:01.7 2:26.5 3:43.6 Retired
8 D Mark Straker/ Michael Coady 1:55.8/3:06.4 2:33.0 3:31.7 1:46.4/1:51.1 3:03.1 2:28.2/3:26.6 1:45.1 1:48.9 2:59.2|2:26.7|3:25.7 1:43.1 37:51.0 1 4
9| E|Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster 1:54.0 3:04.2 2:31.2 3:24.9 1:45.5 1:52.5 3:04.1 2:31.2 3:29.6 1:46.9 1:51.0 3:05.2/2:30.0 3:29.2 1:45.8 38:05.3 5 7
10 D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 1:55.9 3:10.5 2:33.6/3:31.6 1:49.3/1:51.2 3:02.1 2:28.0 3:24.4 1:46.6 1:49.1 2:59.2|2:25.3/3:20.4 1:44.5 37:51.7 2 5
11 C Simon Mauger/ lan Davis 1:56.9 3:14.3 2:36.3 3:35.5 1:49.5/1:54.1 3:09.7 2:33.2 8:00.0 Retired
12 E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies 1:55.9 3:09.7 2:35.3/3:31.9 1:48.3/1:52.33:07.8/2:30.6 3:27.2 1:47.4/1:51.5 3:03.5/2:29.7 3:26.1 1:47.1 38:24.3 6 8
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell 1:58.1 3:11.6 2:36.0/3:39.1 1:47.1 1:52.7 3:05.1 2:32.5 3:27.9 1:45.9 1:50.5 3:01.3/2:27.3 3:27.7 1:45.1 38:27.9 3 9
15 E Tristan Pye/ Andrew Falconer Non Starter
16 E Andy Davies/ Lee Taylor 2:01.7 Turbo
17 D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams 1:56.6 3:14.7 2:36.4/3:35.9 1:47.3/1:53.2 3:06.8/2:31.7 3:30.1 1:46.3 1:50.8/3:04.1/2:30.4 3:30.6 1:45.4 38:40.3 4 10
19 E Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor 2:06.0 3:27.6 2:46.0 3:49.4/1:57.6 2:00.2 3:22.9 2:44.2 3:45.9 1:57.1 1:59.7|3:21.7 2:41.4 3:43.6 1:54.6 41:37.9 8 19
20 D Andy Fraser/ Non Starter
21 E David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent 2:03.6 3:28.1 2:47.5 3:45.5 1:57.6 2:03.6 Clutch
22 C|Ben Friend/ Cliffy Simmons 2:02.3/3:29.8/2:42.5 3:45.4/1:56.9 2:00.8 3:17.2 2:38.8 3:39.0 1:54.4 5:20.0 Clutch
Car 22 Penalty details:- 5:20 for 32:00 late at TC 3
23 E Steven Ormond-Smith/ Charlotte Shimmin 2:25.3 3:49.8/3:01.8 4:07.3 2:15.7 1:00.0|Mechanical
Car 23 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 3
25 CJames Slaughter/ James Whitaker Rolled
26 E|Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore 2:17.9 3:43.5/2:59.1 4:05.9 2:00.2 2:04.6 3:29.2 2:51.6 3:59.3 1:58.3 2:07.6/3:30.3 2:51.3 3:55.7 1:57.6 43:52.1 12 35
27 E|Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood 2:11.5 3:28.3/2:53.9 3:47.9 1:55.8 2:02.2 3:19.7 2:41.3 3:43.9/1:54.7 1:59.5 3:17.3 2:40.5 3:42.5/1:53.6, 1:00.0 42:32.6 10 24
Car 27 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13
28 E Mathew Hirst/ Declan Dear 2:04.8 3:30.1 2:49.6 3:48.8 2:01.9 2:02.0 3:27.5 2:53.0 3:46.7 Fuel Pump
29 E Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss 2:03.1 3:21.2 2:43.3 3:58.0 6:00.0 1:00.0 OTL
Car 29 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 5A
30 B|Fred Field/ Josh Davison 1:58.0 3:15.9 2:48.0 3:39.3 1:55.5 1:55.0 3:13.4 2:36.8 3:34.2 1:52.5 1:54.5 3:11.2/2:33.6 3:32.7 1:51.4 39:52.0 1 12
31 D|Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy 1:58.6 3:16.1 2:39.7/3:43.8 1:52.9/1:55.3/3:11.1 2:38.1 3:37.6 1:49.4 1:55.0 3:12.8/2:36.2 3:36.5 1:52.4 39:55.5 6 13
32 C|Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett 2:01.5 3:18.2|2:41.3 3:41.7 1:54.4 1:55.3 3:14.3 2:36.9 3:41.3 1:51.9 1:54.6/3:12.7 2:36.1 3:38.9 1:51.9 40:11.0 1 15
33 E|Guy Anderson / Steve Link 1:58.0 3:17.0 2:37.9/3:37.4 1:53.0 1:53.7 3:16.9 2:43.0 3:46.3 1:52.7/1:52.9 3:12.9/2:35.1 3:30.4 1:52.0/ 0:10.0 40:09.2 7 14
Car 33 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard 1:59.8 3:13.2 2:38.9 3:38.7 1:49.5 1:55.6 3:10.7 2:33.7 3:30.1 1:48.4 1:52.0 3:05.0/2:32.2 3:28.2 1:46.6 39:02.6 5 11
35 C|Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 2:14.0 3:41.4/2:53.5 4:09.7 2:01.5 2:07.8 3:31.32:50.2 4:03.2/2:01.2 2:05.9/3:26.8 2:46.8 3:57.7 1:58.2 43:49.2 10 34
36 C|Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan 2:07.1 3:20.3/2:39.9 3:43.5 1:55.3 1:59.0 3:17.7 2:39.7 3:37.6 1:55.6 1:58.3/3:17.6 2:39.9 3:40.4 1:56.5 40:48.4 3 17
37 C|Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye 2:09.0 3:28.8/2:46.5 3:50.2 1:57.4 2:00.9 3:21.6 2:41.8 3:46.2/1:55.3/1:58.9/3:17.0 2:38.9 3:41.0 1:53.0 41:26.5 4 18
38 C Barry Jordan/ Paul Wakely 2:09.7 3:34.5 2:53.6 3:58.9 2:06.7 2:07.1 Gear lever broke
39 C Gary Mason/ John Matthews 2:05.3/3:20.5 2:44.1 3:59.5 1:57.1 2:02.7 Throttle Cable
40 C Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett 2:09.33:22.4 2:48.0 3:45.8/1:52.4 1:58.3 3:12.1 2:39.0 3:36.2 1:50.2 1:56.2/3:11.3 2:34.1 3:36.3 1:49.1 40:20.7 2 16
41 C|Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres 2:08.3/3:34.7 2:52.1/4:00.1/1:59.2 2:04.9 3:32.6/2:51.7 4:00.3 1:58.7 2:04.5|3:29.7 2:47.0 3:50.8 1:57.1 43:11.7 8 27




42
43
44
45
46
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64
65
66
67

68

69

70
71
72
73

74

E Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies

D Simon Mansell/ Gareth Wilcox
D|lan Davies/ Ryland James
C|Berian Richards/ Russell Davies
C/lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler
C/Adrian May/ Simon May

C Gavin Rogers/ Georgina Clark
EMick Johnson/ Peter Pears

B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

C|Vince Sillett/ Samm Keeley

E Julian Barnett/ Tom Wood

E Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy

D David Kynaston/ Andy Conibere

E Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance

A Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore
C|Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae

C Tony McCarthy/ Shaun Layland

B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey

B Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout
D|Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon
E David Daniel/ Stuart Kingham

C|Steve Finch/ Sam Fordham

C lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman

A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
E Dave Taylor/ Brian Cammack

B Ben Dawson/ Mike Dawson

C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge

D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer
E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler
A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle

C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison

C/Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady

2:09.3 3:24.6/2:44.9 3:54.6 2:09.3 2:04.1 3:24.6 2:45.2 3:52.2 1:59.8 2:02.9/3:22.2 2:44.3 3:48.0 1:57.9
2:01.3/3:15.3/2:39.0 3:34.1/1:50.7 1:55.4 3:11.9 2:57.4
2:10.4 3:31.6/2:49.0 4:00.2 2:00.7 2:11.9 3:33.7
2:10.1 3:25.3
2:21.5 3:50.6/3:00.3 4:10.7 2:08.9 2:12.3 3:40.0 2:56.9 4:02.5 2:02.3 2:12.4/3:40.7 3:00.6 4:09.1 2:11.3
2:17.2 3:35.9/2:56.1 3:58.9 2:08.4 2:05.9 3:30.3 2:49.1 3:54.4/2:00.0 2:04.2|3:28.1 2:46.2 3:50.6 2:01.6
2:11.9 3:34.0 2:46.6 3:52.1/1:59.6 2:05.6 3:25.8 2:45.6
2:22.5/4:04.0 3:12.4 4:21.0/2:21.9
Car 50 Penalty details:-
2:11.3 3:40.1/2:54.5 4:09.6 2:06.6 2:08.1 3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.0 2:04.3 2:06.4/3:33.4 2:54.0 3:55.7 2:02.8
2:09.4 3:26.5|2:48.2 3:58.4/1:59.0 2:02.2 3:20.0 2:46.2 3:53.2/1:55.2 1:58.6/3:18.6 2:42.3 3:52.7 2:03.6
2:12.9 3:32.3/2:58.7 3:57.2 2:01.7 2:06.1 3:29.0 3:02.0 3:50.2 2:00.0 2:03.0/3:26.4 2:47.1 3:55.0
2:14.6 3:38.7|2:55.5 4:03.7 2:06.7 2:10.9 3:35.8 2:53.1 4:00.7 2:03.0 2:04.9/3:29.6 2:48.0 3:55.3 2:00.8
2:05.1 3:27.0
2:12.6 3:37.1/2:51.5 4:00.3 2:07.6 2:06.4 3:30.8 2:51.1 3:57.7/2:02.3 2:06.5/3:30.8 2:52.0 4:09.5 2:15.4
2:31.5 3:53.5/3:12.8 4:26.8 2:12.9 2:16.6 3:40.7 2:56.7 4:08.1 2:06.9 2:10.4/3:35.0 2:54.8 4:02.2 2:01.2
2:10.5 3:41.7|2:56.5 4:06.6 2:09.5 2:14.5 3:37.1 2:54.9 4:15.3/2:08.32:08.9/3:38.5 2:54.2 4:04.2 2:06.5
2:12.5 3:35.9/2:54.6 4:13.8 2:03.6 2:06.1 3:30.1 2:52.7 3:59.1/1:59.8 2:04.9 3:29.8 5:00.0
2:15.1 3:35.0/2:55.6 4:11.1 2:09.6 2:07.1 3:29.0 2:57.4 3:54.5/1:58.4 2:01.9/3:34.1 2:44.4 3:49.2 1:56.5
Car 60 Penalty details:-

2:13.0 3:39.0 2:56.4 4:00.2/2:04.7 2:06.3 3:32.6 2:53.4 3:54.1 2:02.7 2:06.6/3:32.3 2:51.4 3:55.1 2:01.4
2:17.1 3:35.0 2:52.1 3:59.0/1:58.6 2:05.3 3:25.3/2:47.7 3:54.1 1:56.1 2:04.7|3:25.0 2:44.5 3:54.4 1:55.9
2:25.2 3:48.9 3:03.9 4:27.9 2:06.8 2:10.8 3:41.3 3:02.5 4:24.7 2:04.0 2:11.4|3:40.7 3:00.6 4:12.5 2:03.3

Car 63 Penalty details:-

2:01.1 3:20.7|2:43.4/3:50.7 1:54.5 1:59.1 3:22.1/2:48.5

Car 64 Penalty details:-
2:09.4 3:36.7/2:58.5 4:03.4 2:01.4 2:11.5 3:32.7 2:55.3 4:05.8 2:01.7 2:12.8/3:33.1 2:52.5 3:59.1 2:01.8
2:13.6 3:35.6/2:53.6 4:00.1 2:07.0 2:11.0 3:42.3 3:08.0 4:08.4/2:02.32:06.1/3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.1 2:06.6
2:01.7 3:20.9

Car 67 Penalty details:-
2:14.5 3:40.0 2:59.2 4:01.4 2:07.1 2:12.6 3:42.6 2:58.6 4:03.0

Car 68 Penalty details:-
2:25.5 3:53.7/3:05.9 4:16.8 2:11.8 2:22.0 3:50.5 3:08.9 4:21.3 2:13.4 2:23.6/3:53.4 3:08.6 4:27.8 2:16.6

Car 69 Penalty details:-

2:14.2 3:34.6/2:57.1 3:59.3/2:01.6 2:05.5 3:28.1 2:50.4 3:52.0/2:02.8 2:05.4/3:27.8 2:53.8 3:49.8 2:01.7
2:07.5 3:36.5/2:58.0 8:00.0 2:08.4 2:09.6 7:00.0 3:06.4 4:10.8 2:08.3 2:07.6/3:41.3 2:52.8 4:00.8 2:05.3
2:13.4 3:42.0/2:55.0 4:05.1 2:06.7 2:06.3 3:33.2 2:52.9 3:56.9/2:07.4 2:04.1|3:32.6 2:47.7 3:53.8 2:03.0
2:04.7 3:28.4 2:51.7 3:59.1/2:03.1 2:02.5 3:31.5 2:44.8 3:50.0 1:58.0 2:00.2|3:25.8 2:41.5 3:49.5 1:59.0

Car 73 Penalty details:-
2:16.6 3:42.9/2:59.4 4:03.0 2:09.6 2:09.9 3:43.6 2:55.3 4:11.3/2:08.6 2:12.9/3:40.5 2:55.3 4:04.1 2:08.0

42:23.9 9
Engine
Retired
Retired
45:40.1 16
43:26.9 9
Engine
0:10.0 Misfire/ Power Steering
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 5A

44:10.0 6
42:14.1 6
Retired
44:01.3 13
Retired
44:11.6 14
46:10.1 6
45:07.2 14
Retired
0:30.0 44:08.9 5

0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 7

43:49.2 4
42:54.8 7
7:30.0 53:54.5 16

1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 4
1:10 for 7:00 late at MTC 5C
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 6
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 10
2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 10A
1:10 for 7:00 early at MTC 10C
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 14

0:10.0 Fuel Pump
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 7

44:15.7 12
44:37.9 4
0:20.0 Oil Fire
0:20 for 2:00 early at MTC 0B
0:10.0 Engine

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 4
2:00.0 49:59.8 21

0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 4
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 5A
1:30 for 9:00 late at TC 6

43:24.1 8
52:13.3 15
44:00.1 2
0:10.0 42:39.8 7

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
45:21.0 15

23

51
30

40
21

38
41
53

46

39

33
26
68

42
44

66

29
67
37
25

47




75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92

93

94
95

96
97
98

99
100
101
102
103
104
106
107
109
111
112
114

115

C Richard Baker/ Dave Tortoishell

2:16.2 3:46.5 2:54.2 4:04.3/2:00.0 3:38.9 7:00.0

C Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev 2:26.4 3:58.3/3:04.0 4:27.3 2:14.3 2:18.8 3:56.5 3:03.3 4:18.9 2:11.32:22.6/3:55.1 3:01.2 4:15.3 2:10.8

B Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop
C|Pat Waterman/ Clive Thomas
A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey
E Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek

A Matthew Jackson/ Claire Williams
C|Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey

E Duncan Metcalfe/ Phil Davies

C Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas

A Sheldon Furby/ John Parsons
B|Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund

C Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas
A James Muir/ Paul Easter

B Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross

C|Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor
A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook
D Dean Fewings/ Bob Smith

B Kevin Maciver/ Robin Nicolson

B Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson
E Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary

D Peter Heatherington/ Chris Heatherington
A David Ginn/ Robert Ginn
A Kalvin Green / Osian Owen

B Ed Scott/ Martin Lane

A Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford
C/James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope
A David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley
B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland
B Robert Davies / Alex Davies

B Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward

A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor

A Tim Banner/ Philip Banner

C Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish
C Nabila Tejpar/ Richard Bliss

B Louise Cook/ Stefan Davis

2:15.9 3:37.9/2:55.0 3:57.2 2:03.6 2:04.2 3:38.4

2:07.4 3:26.0/2:43.0 3:49.2 1:55.8 1:59.7 3:22.0 2:48.8 3:55.9/1:56.1 1:59.2/3:19.4 2:40.8 3:47.6 1:55.2
2:24.0 3:58.8/3:10.2 4:19.4 2:19.3 2:07.9 3:41.7 2:59.2 4:11.1 2:05.0

2:20.1 3:47.5

2:27.6 4:01.8/3:12.8 4:28.3 2:32.5 3:45.7 3:58.2

2:16.8 3:37.3|2:56.1 4:04.4 2:04.6 2:06.9 3:25.8 2:51.1 3:52.7/1:59.5 2:03.5|3:25.3 2:47.9 3:50.5 2:08.9
2:12.0 3:42.4/3:03.3 4:04.2 2:04.6 2:09.0 3:36.2 2:49.1 3:59.6 2:03.6 2:07.0/3:29.9 2:45.0 3:50.7 1:59.3
2:30.1 4:06.2/3:16.0 4:26.0 2:19.3 2:25.9 4:03.0 3:14.1 4:26.3/2:16.3 2:26.4|4:02.5 3:14.0 4:31.8 2:19.0
2:21.4 3:46.9/3:04.0 4:13.8 2:10.1 2:12.8 3:39.2 2:57.7 4:07.2 2:07.0 2:13.3|3:37.7 2:56.4 4:03.2 2:06.8

2:25.3 5:12.1 3:20.9

2:05.0 3:26.2 2:53.3 3:47.32:01.6 2:01.9 3:27.2 2:46.0 3:47.7 2:00.6 2:04.1/3:26.3 2:45.9 3:46.2 1:59.4

2:25.1 3:46.1 3:04.0 4:20.5/2:11.9 2:15.9 3:42.0 3:01.0 4:11.2 2:11.5 2:13.2|3:35.1 2:57.8 4:09.0 2:08.5
2:08.1 3:33.3/2:52.3/3:58.1/2:05.3 2:06.0 3:31.3

Car 80 Penalty details:-

Car 89 Penalty details:-

2:32.0/4:04.5/3:24.1/5:15.1 2:14.4 2:24.2 3:57.7 3:13.1 4:24.2 2:16.4 2:20.5 3:52.5 3:06.3 4:26.7 2:10.1
2:14.5/3:38.8 2:56.8 4:08.6 2:08.7 2:08.4 3:35.1 2:55.1 4:02.3 2:04.3 2:08.0 3:32.4 2:52.8 3:55.5 2:02.2

Car 92 Penalty details:-

Car 93 Penalty details:-

2:18.8 3:46.6 3:00.1 4:15.4 2:07.2 2:11.9 3:40.9 2:58.5 4:06.3 2:05.8 2:10.7 3:41.3 2:56.0 4:08.5 2:04.1
2:13.1 3:40.3 2:54.3 4:11.2 2:02.0 2:08.1 3:25.1 2:48.7 3:50.8 1:56.8 2:02.6 3:25.1 2:45.8 3:50.7 1:59.7

Car 95 Penalty details:-

2:05.3 3:31.3 2:53.6 3:55.1/2:04.8 2:06.1 3:32.4 2:51.1 3:50.9 2:04.4 2:06.9/3:33.3 2:50.2 3:51.8 2:03.4
2:13.6 3:46.0 3:04.5 4:16.1 2:08.9 2:09.5 3:47.4/3:16.8

2:18.7 3:44.9 3:01.3 4:08.4/2:12.2 2:10.5 3:47.8 2:59.1 4:08.5 2:11.4 2:09.0/3:39.2 2:54.6 3:58.4 2:05.0
2:09.7 3:43.9 3:02.4 4:11.1 2:11.7 2:13.3 3:42.9 3:01.9 4:09.3 2:11.4 2:14.3 3:40.5 2:57.4 4:04.0 2:10.9
2:14.5 3:42.4 2:57.7 4:02.0 2:07.3 2:09.5 3:41.8 2:56.1 4:03.3 2:04.8 2:09.0/3:38.5 2:56.3 4:01.7 2:07.3
2:27.5 3:55.8 3:10.1 4:22.2 2:13.4 2:17.2 3:49.4 3:03.4 4:14.4 2:09.0 2:15.7 3:45.1 2:59.3 4:09.2 2:07.5
2:18.3 3:50.8 2:58.8 4:06.7 2:13.4 2:13.4 3:51.5 3:03.6 4:12.5 2:08.7 2:12.6/3:47.9 3:02.2 4:14.2 2:10.8
2:27.0 3:51.3 2:34.8 4:15.9/2:06.8 2:13.6 3:39.3/2:57.6 4:07.8 2:04.2 2:10.7|3:37.8 2:56.5 4:10.1 2:08.0
2:38.1 7:00.0

2:18.9 3:49.0 3:04.3 4:12.6/2:12.9 2:17.0 3:47.5 3:03.8 4:13.9 2:12.5 2:15.2|3:46.1 3:00.3 4:10.9 2:11.4
2:32.4 4:09.0 3:21.8 4:35.02:21.3 2:27.2 4:04.4 3:24.0 4:34.2 2:17.1 2:18.4/3:48.0 3:05.4 4:17.0 2:12.3
2:25.5/7:00.0

2:27.8 4:00.4 3:13.5 4:29.8/2:20.9 2:20.6 3:53.5 3:10.7 4:21.8 2:16.5 2:25.7|3:49.4 3:06.5 4:16.9 2:16.8
2:46.7 4:34.0 4:01.6 5:22.2|2:52.2

Car 114 Penalty details:-

Fuel Filler Blocked

47:44.1 17

42:18.7 2
Fuel problem#

46:12.8 7

59
22

54

2:40.0 Slid into ditch (Brake Problem)

0:20 for 2:00 early at MTC 0B
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 3
0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 6

Gear Linkage

41:46.1 5

Gearbox

Mechanical

Fuel
43:31.3 3
43:55.9 11
49:36.9 11

1:50.0 47:27.5 11
1:50 for 11:00 late at TC 3

49:41.8 19
44:23.5 3

0:40.0 Split hose
0:40 for 4:00 early at MTC 0B
1:00.0/Head Gasket
1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 3
45:32.1 9
0:20.0 43:34.3 11

0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 10A

Non Starter
43:20.6 1
Fuel Problems
45:29.0 8
45:44.7 5
44:52.2 13
46:59.2 9
46:25.4 10
45:21.4 7
Broken half shaft
46:36.3 8
49:27.5 10
Mechanical
48:30.8 18
0:20.0 Clutch
0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
Non Starter

20

31
36
63
58

64
43

50
32

28

49
52
45
57
55
48

56
62

61




116/ B Kevin McCarron/ Megan McCarron 2:41.0 4:24.0 3:23.0 4:39.5 Fuel

117 B Mick Smith / Sean Moriarty 2:34.5 4:08.6 3:17.7 4:35.1 2:18.6 2:29.3 4:03.6 Broken half shaft

118/ A Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay 2:48.9 4:48.1 3:49.6 5:11.1/2:45.3 2:42.9 4:31.0 3:43.1 5:03.6 2:41.4 2:44.6|4:31.2 3:40.8 5:07.4 2:45.8 56:54.8 12 69

119 B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson 2:29.7 4:00.7 3:09.6 4:29.5 2:15.1 2:17.3 3:54.4 3:07.7 4:20.9 2:11.2 2:18.8/3:53.0 3:03.9 4:20.5 2:13.4 48:05.7 12 60

120 C Ivan Chafer/ Adam Chafer 2:27.9 4:01.5 3:14.6 4:03.0/2:22.3 2:25.7 3:55.5/3:15.7 4:35.1 2:12.8 2:24.8/3:52.6 3:08.7 4:31.6 2:12.5| 1:10.0 49:54.3 20 65

Car 120 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 8
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 StlagGe 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stal\%g 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 Stalv?g 15
Promotive Cadman Revolution | Haddocks Enai ) . Promotive Cadman Revolution | Haddocks Enai ) . Promotive Cadman Revolution | Haddocks Enai ) .
Engineering 1 Construction 1, Wheels 1 Hyundai 1 ngineering Engineering 2 | Construction 2| Wheels 2 Hyundai 2 nglngermg Eingineering 3 | Construction 3| Wheels 3 Hyundai 3 ngineering

1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Stage Times in Class Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos Pos
Class A
97 A|David Ginn/ Robert Ginn 2:05.3/3:31.3 2:53.6 3:55.1/2:04.8 2:06.1/3:32.4 2:51.1 3:50.9 2:04.4 2:06.9/3:33.3/2:50.2 3:51.8 2:03.4 43:20.6 1 28
72 A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle 2:13.4 3:42.0 2:55.0 4:05.1/2:06.7 2:06.3/3:33.2 2:52.9 3:56.9 2:07.4 2:04.1/3:32.6 2:47.7 3:53.8 2:03.0 44:00.1 2 37
91 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook 2:14.5 3:38.82:56.8 4:08.6/2:08.7 2:08.4/3:35.1 2:55.1 4:02.3/2:04.3 2:08.0/3:32.4 2:52.8 3:55.5 2:02.2 44:23.5 3 43
66 A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock 2:13.6 3:35.6 2:53.6 4:00.1/2:07.0 2:11.0/3:42.3 3:08.0 4:08.4 2:02.3 2:06.1/3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.1 2:06.6 44:37.9 4 44
100/ A|Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford 2:09.7 3:43.9 3:02.4 4:11.1/2:11.7 2:13.3|3:42.9 3:01.9 4:09.3/2:11.4 2:14.3|3:40.5 2:57.4 4:04.0 2:10.9 45:44.7 5 52
57 A Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore 2:31.5 3:53.5 3:12.8 4:26.8/2:12.9 2:16.6/3:40.7 2:56.7 4:08.1 2:06.9 2:10.4/3:35.0 2:54.8 4:02.2 2:01.2 46:10.1 6 53
79 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 2:25.1 3:46.1 3:04.0 4:20.5/2:11.9 2:15.9/3:42.0 3:01.0 4:11.2/2:11.5 2:13.2|3:35.12:57.8 4:09.0 2:08.5 46:12.8 7 54
107 A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward 2:18.9 3:49.0 3:04.3 4:12.6/2:12.9 2:17.0/3:47.5 3:03.8 4:13.9 2:12.5 2:15.2/3:46.1 3:00.3 4:10.9 2:11.4 46:36.3 8 56
102 A|David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley 2:27.5 3:55.8 3:10.1 4:22.2/2:13.4 2:17.2|3:49.4 3:03.4 4:14.4/2:09.0 2:15.7|3:45.1 2:59.3 4:09.2 2:07.5 46:59.2 9 57
109 A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor 2:32.4 4:09.0 3:21.8 4:35.0/2:21.3 2:27.2/4:04.4 3:24.0 4:34.2 2:17.1 2:18.4/3:48.0 3:05.4 4:17.0 2:12.3 49:27.5 10 62
88 AlJames Muir/ Paul Easter 2:30.1 4:06.2 3:16.0 4:26.0/2:19.3/2:25.9/4:03.0 3:14.1 4:26.3 2:16.3 2:26.4/4:02.5 3:14.0 4:31.8 2:19.0 49:36.9 11 63
118 A Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay 2:48.9 4:48.1 3:49.6 5:11.1 2:45.3 2:42.9/4:31.0 3:43.1 5:03.6 2:41.4 2:44.6/4:31.2 3:40.8 5:07.4 2:45.8 56:54.8 12 69
Class B
30 B Fred Field/ Josh Davison 1:58.0 3:15.9/2:48.0 3:39.3 1:55.5 1:55.0 3:13.4/2:36.8 3:34.2 1:52.5 1:54.5 3:11.2|2:33.6 3:32.7 1:51.4 39:52.0 1 12
77 B Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop 2:05.0 3:26.2 2:53.3 3:47.3/2:01.6 2:01.9/3:27.2 2:46.0 3:47.7 2:00.6 2:04.1/3:26.3 2:45.9 3:46.2 1:59.4 42:18.7 2 22
86 B|Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund 2:16.8 3:37.32:56.1 4:04.4/2:04.6 2:06.9/3:25.8 2:51.1 3:52.7/1:59.5 2:03.5/3:25.3/2:47.9 3:50.5 2:08.9 43:31.3 3 31
61 B|Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout 2:13.0 3:39.0 2:56.4 4:00.2 2:04.7 2:06.3/3:32.6 2:53.4 3:54.1 2:02.7 2:06.6/3:32.3 2:51.4 3:55.1 2:01.4 43:49.2 4 33
60 B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey 2:15.1 3:35.0/2:55.6 4:11.1 2:09.6 2:07.1 3:29.0/2:57.4 3:54.5 1:58.4 2:01.9|3:34.1 2:44.4 3:49.2 1:56.5 0:30.0 44:08.9 5 39
Car 60 Penalty details:-  0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 7
51 B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer 2:11.3 3:40.1 2:54.5 4:09.6 2:06.6 2:08.1/3:30.9 2:53.3 3:59.0 2:04.3 2:06.4/3:33.4 2:54.0 3:55.7 2:02.8 44:10.0 6 40
104 B/ Robert Davies / Alex Davies 2:27.0 3:51.3 2:34.8 4:15.9/2:06.8 2:13.6/3:39.3 2:57.6 4:07.8 2:04.2 2:10.7|3:37.8 2:56.5 4:10.1 2:08.0 45:21.4 7 48
99 B|Ed Scott/ Martin Lane 2:18.7 3:44.9 3:01.3 4:08.4/2:12.2 2:10.5/3:47.8 2:59.1 4:08.5 2:11.4 2:09.0/3:39.2 2:54.6 3:58.4 2:05.0 45:29.0 8 49
94 B|Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson 2:18.8 3:46.6 3:00.1 4:15.4/2:07.2 2:11.9/3:40.9 2:58.5 4:06.3/2:05.8 2:10.7|3:41.3 2:56.0 4:08.5 2:04.1 45:32.1 9 50
103 B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland 2:18.3 3:50.8 2:58.8 4:06.7 2:13.4 2:13.4/3:51.5 3:03.6 4:12.5 2:08.7 2:12.6/3:47.9 3:02.2 4:14.2 2:10.8 46:25.4 10 55
89 B|Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross 2:21.4 3:46.9 3:04.0 4:13.8/2:10.1 2:12.8/3:39.2 2:57.7 4:07.2/2:07.0 2:13.3|3:37.7 2:56.4 4:03.2 2:06.8 1:50.0 47:27.5/ 11 58
Car 89 Penalty details:-  1:50 for 11:00 late at TC 3
119 B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson 2:29.7 4:00.7 3:09.6 4:29.5 2:15.1 2:17.3/3:54.4 3:07.7 4:20.9 2:11.2 2:18.8/3:53.0 3:03.9 4:20.5 2:13.4 48:05.7 12 60
Class C
32 C Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett 2:01.5 3:18.2 2:41.3 3:41.7|1:54.4 1:55.3|3:14.3 2:36.9 3:41.3/1:51.9 1:54.6/3:12.7 2:36.1 3:38.9 1:51.9 40:11.0 1 15
40 C|Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett 2:09.3 3:22.4 2:48.0 3:45.8/1:52.4 1:58.3/3:12.1 2:39.0 3:36.2 1:50.2 1:56.2/3:11.3 2:34.1 3:36.3 1:49.1 40:20.7 2 16
36 C Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan 2:07.1 3:20.3 2:39.9 3:43.5/1:55.3/1:59.0/3:17.7 2:39.7 3:37.6/1:55.6 1:58.3/3:17.6 2:39.9 3:40.4 1:56.5 40:48.4 3 17
37 C Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye 2:09.0 3:28.8 2:46.5 3:50.2/1:57.4 2:00.9/3:21.6 2:41.8 3:46.2 1:55.3 1:58.9/3:17.0 2:38.9 3:41.0 1:53.0 41:26.5 4 18
82 C|Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey 2:07.4 3:26.0 2:43.0 3:49.2/1:55.8/1:59.7|3:22.0 2:48.8 3:55.9/1:56.1 1:59.2|3:19.4 2:40.8 3:47.6 1:55.2 41:46.1 5 20
52 C Vince Sillett/ Samm Keeley 2:09.4 3:26.5 2:48.2 3:58.4/1:59.0 2:02.2/3:20.0 2:46.2 3:53.2 1:55.2 1:58.6/3:18.6 2:42.3 3:52.7 2:03.6 42:14.1 6 21
73 C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison 2:04.7 3:28.42:51.7 3:59.1/2:03.1 2:02.5/3:31.5 2:44.8 3:50.0 1:58.0 2:00.2|3:25.8 2:41.5 3:49.5 1:59.0 0:10.0| 42:39.8 7 25
Car 73 Penalty details:-/  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
41 C|Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres 2:08.3'3:34.7 2:52.1 4:00.1 1:59.2 2:04.9 3:32.6/2:51.7 4:00.3 1:58.7 2:04.5|3:29.7 2:47.0 3:50.8 1:57.1 43:11.7 8 27
48 C|Adrian May/ Simon May 2:17.2 3:35.9 2:56.1 3:58.9/2:08.4 2:05.9/3:30.3 2:49.1 3:54.4 2:00.0 2:04.2/3:28.1 2:46.2 3:50.6 2:01.6 43:26.9 9 30
35 C Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings 2:14.0 3:41.4 2:53.5 4:09.7 2:01.5 2:07.8 3:31.3/2:50.2 4:03.2 2:01.2 2:05.9/3:26.8 2:46.8 3:57.7 1:58.2 43:49.2 10 34
87 C|Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas 2:12.0 3:42.4 3:03.3 4:04.2/2:04.6 2:09.0/3:36.2 2:49.1 3:59.6 2:03.6 2:07.0/3:29.9 2:45.0 3:50.7 1:59.3 43:55.9 11 36



65 C lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman 2:09.4 3:36.7 2:58.5 4:03.4/2:01.4 2:11.5/3:32.7 2:55.3 4:05.8 2:01.7 2:12.8/3:33.1 2:52.5 3:59.1 2:01.8 44:15.7 12 42
101 C|James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope 2:14.5 3:42.4 2:57.7 4:02.0/2:07.3/2:09.5/3:41.8 2:56.1 4:03.3/2:04.8 2:09.0/3:38.5 2:56.3 4:01.7 2:07.3 44:52.2) 13 45
58 C Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae 2:10.5 3:41.7 2:56.5 4:06.6/2:09.5 2:14.5/3:37.1 2:54.9 4:15.3 2:08.3 2:08.9/3:38.5 2:54.2 4:04.2 2:06.5 45:07.2 14 46
74 C Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady 2:16.6 3:42.9 2:59.4 4:03.0/2:09.6 2:09.9/3:43.6 2:55.3 4:11.3 2:08.6 2:12.9/3:40.5 2:55.3 4:04.1 2:08.0 45:21.0 15 47
46 C|lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler 2:21.5 3:50.6 3:00.3 4:10.7/2:08.9 2:12.3/3:40.0 2:56.9 4:02.5 2:02.3 2:12.4/3:40.7 3:00.6 4:09.1 2:11.3 45:40.1 16 51
76 C Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev 2:26.4 3:58.3/3:04.0 4:27.3 2:14.3 2:18.8/3:56.5 3:03.34:18.9 2:11.3 2:22.6/3:55.1 3:01.2 4:15.3 2:10.8 47:44.1 17 59
112 C Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish 2:27.8 4:00.4 3:13.5 4:29.8/2:20.9 2:20.6/3:53.5 3:10.7 4:21.8 2:16.5 2:25.7/3:49.4 3:06.5 4:16.9 2:16.8 48:30.8 18 61
90 C Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor 2:32.0 4:04.5 3:24.1 5:15.1 2:14.4|2:24.2|3:57.7|3:13.1 4:24.2 2:16.4 2:20.5 3:52.5 3:06.3 4:26.7 2:10.1 49:41.8 19 64
120 C|lvan Chafer/ Adam Chafer 2:27.9 4:01.5 3:14.6 4:03.0/2:22.3 2:25.7/3:55.5 3:15.7 4:35.1 2:12.8 2:24.8/3:52.6 3:08.7 4:31.6 2:12.5 1:10.0 49:54.3 20 65
Car 120 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 8
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13
69 C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge 2:25.5 3:53.7 3:05.9 4:16.8/2:11.8 2:22.0/3:50.5 3:08.9 4:21.3 2:13.4 2:23.6/3:53.4 3:08.6 4:27.8 2:16.6 2:00.00 49:59.8 21/ 66
Car 69 Penalty details:-  0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 4
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 5A
1:30 for 9:00 late at TC 6
Class D
8 D|Mark Straker/ Michael Coady 1:55.8 3:06.4/2:33.0 3:31.7 1:46.4 1:51.1 3:03.1/2:28.2 3:26.6 1:45.1 1:48.9 2:59.2|2:26.7 3:25.7 1:43.1 37:51.0 1 4
10/ D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 1:55.9 3:10.5/2:33.6 3:31.6 1:49.3 1:51.2 3:02.1/2:28.0 3:24.4 1:46.6 1:49.1 2:59.2|2:25.3 3:20.4 1:44.5 37:51.7 2 5
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell 1:58.1 3:11.6/2:36.0 3:39.1 1:47.1 1:52.7 3:05.1|2:32.5 3:27.9 1:45.9 1:50.5 3:01.3|2:27.3 3:27.7 1:45.1 38:27.9 3 9
17, D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams 1:56.6 3:14.7/2:36.4 3:35.9 1:47.3 1:53.2 3:06.8/2:31.7 3:30.1 1:46.3 1:50.8 3:04.1/2:30.4 3:30.6 1:45.4 38:40.3 4 10
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard 1:59.8 3:13.2/2:38.9 3:38.7 1:49.5 1:55.6 3:10.7/2:33.7 3:30.1 1:48.4 1:52.0 3:05.0/2:32.2 3:28.2 1:46.6 39:02.6 5 11
31 D Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy 1:58.6 3:16.1/2:39.7 3:43.8 1:52.9 1:55.3/3:11.1/2:38.1 3:37.6 1:49.4 1:55.0 3:12.8/2:36.2 3:36.5 1:52.4 39:55.5 6 13
62 D|Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon 2:17.1 3:35.0 2:52.1 3:59.0/1:58.6 2:05.3/3:25.3 2:47.7 3:54.1 1:56.1 2:04.7|3:25.0 2:44.5 3:54.4 1:55.9 42:54.8 7 26
70 D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer 2:14.2 3:34.6 2:57.1 3:59.3/2:01.6 2:05.5/3:28.1 2:50.4 3:52.0/2:02.8 2:05.4/3:27.8 2:53.8 3:49.8 2:01.7 43:24.1 8 29
Class E
1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde 1:50.4 2:57.4/2:24.8 3:19.1 1:42.2 1:46.7 2:55.0/2:23.6 3:16.7 1:40.0 1:47.3 2:53.9/2:22.8 3:17.9 1:40.4 36:18.2 1 1
4 E Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg 1:49.1 3:01.6 2:28.4 3:23.1|1:43.5 1:47.0 2:56.0 2:23.5|3:17.7 1:41.0 1:44.2 2:54.5|2:22.6 3:16.6 1:41.9 36:30.7 2 2
3| E Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead 1:51.1 3:05.6 2:31.3 3:26.2 1:45.0 1:46.7 2:57.8 2:25.5/3:17.5/1:41.6 1:44.9 2:56.1 2:23.0 3:17.4 1:41.2 36:50.9 3 3
5 E|Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson 1:55.7 3:09.6/2:32.8 3:33.0 1:48.4 1:50.8 3:05.3|2:27.7 3:23.2 1:45.0 1:48.5 3:03.3|2:25.1 3:21.3/1:43.9 37:53.6 4 6
9 E|Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster 1:54.0 3:04.2/2:31.2 3:24.9 1:45.5 1:52.5 3:04.1/2:31.2 3:29.6 1:46.9 1:51.0 3:05.2/2:30.0 3:29.2 1:45.8 38:05.3 5 7
12 E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies 1:55.9/3:09.7 2:35.3 3:31.9 1:48.3 1:52.3 3:07.8 2:30.6/3:27.2|1:47.4/1:51.5 3:03.5 2:29.7 3:26.1 1:47.1 38:24.3 6 8
33 E Guy Anderson / Steve Link 1:58.0 3:17.0 2:37.9 3:37.4/1:53.0 1:53.7 3:16.9 2:43.0/3:46.3 1:52.7 1:52.9 3:12.9/2:35.1 3:30.4 1:52.0 0:10.0 40:09.2 7 14
Car 33 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
19/ E Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor 2:06.0 3:27.6 2:46.0 3:49.4/1:57.6 2:00.2|3:22.9 2:44.2 3:45.9 1:57.1 1:59.7|3:21.7 2:41.4 3:43.6 1:54.6 41:37.9 8 19
42 E Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies 2:09.3 3:24.6 2:44.9 3:54.6/2:09.3 2:04.1/3:24.6 2:45.2 3:52.2 1:59.8 2:02.9/3:22.2 2:44.3 3:48.0 1:57.9 42:23.9 9 23
27  E Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood 2:11.5 3:28.32:53.9 3:47.9/1:55.8 2:02.2|3:19.7 2:41.3 3:43.9 1:54.7 1:59.5/3:17.3 2:40.5 3:42.5 1:53.6 1:00.0 42:32.6) 10 24
Car 27 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 13
95 E|Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary 2:13.1 3:40.3 2:54.3 4:11.2 2:02.0 2:08.1 3:25.1/2:48.7 3:50.8 1:56.8 2:02.6/3:25.1 2:45.8 3:50.7 1:59.7 0:20.0| 43:34.3 11 32
Car 95 Penalty details:-  0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 9
0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 10A
26 E Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore 2:17.9 3:43.5 2:59.1 4:05.9/2:00.2 2:04.6/3:29.2 2:51.6 3:59.3 1:58.3/2:07.6/3:30.3 2:51.3 3:55.7 1:57.6 43:52.1 12 35
54 E Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy 2:14.6 3:38.7 2:55.5 4:03.7 2:06.7 2:10.9/3:35.8 2:53.1 4:00.7 2:03.0 2:04.9/3:29.6 2:48.0 3:55.3 2:00.8 44:01.3 13 38
56  E Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance 2:12.6 3:37.1 2:51.5 4:00.3/2:07.6 2:06.4/3:30.8 2:51.1 3:57.7 2:02.3/2:06.5/3:30.8 2:52.0 4:09.5 2:15.4 44:11.6 14 41
71 E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler 2:07.5 3:36.5 2:58.0 8:00.0 2:08.4 2:09.6 7:00.0/3:06.4 4:10.8 2:08.3 2:07.6/3:41.3 2:52.8 4:00.8 2:05.3 52:13.3 15 67
63 E David Daniel/ Stuart Kihngham 2:25.2/3:48.9/3:03.9 4:27.9 2:06.8 2:10.8 3:41.3/3:02.5 4:24.7 2:04.0 2:11.4/3:40.7 3:00.6 4:12.5 2:03.3 7:30.0 53:54.5 16 68

Car 63 Penalty details:-

1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 4
1:10 for 7:00 late at MTC 5C



0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 6
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 10
2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 10A
1:10 for 7:00 early at MTC 10C
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 14

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
Promotiv
Engineerin
1.88 mile

e

Stage 2
Cadman

Stage 3
Revolution

g 1 Construction1l Wheels 1

S

3.30 miles

2.41 miles

Stage 4 St;gG? 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stal\%gjlo Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13
Haddocks Enai . Promotive Cadman Revolution | Haddocks Enai . Promotive Cadman Revolution
Hyundai 1 ngineering Engineering 2 | Construction 2 Wheels 2 Hyundai 2 nglngerlng Eingineering 3 | Construction 3| Wheels 3
3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles

Stage 14
Haddocks
Hyundai 3
3.67 miles

Stage 15
MG])
Engineering

1.78 miles

‘These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at /:15pm BST
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Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Overall Results in Position Order

Car [Cls Crew Car Total | Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Num Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde Subaru Impreza S12B 36:18.2 1 1
4| E|/Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta WRC 36:30.7 2 2 +0:125 +0:12.5
3| E|Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta WRC 36:509 3 3] +0:32.7 +0:20.2
8 D Mark Straker/ Michael Coady Darrian T90 GT 'R5' 37:51.0 1 4 +1:32.8 +1:00.1
10 D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car | 37:51.7, 2 5 +1:33.5 +0:00.7
5 E Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Skoda R5 37536 4 6 +1:354 +0:01.9
9 E Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta 38:053 5 7/ +1:471 +0:11.7
12 E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies Subaru Impreza WRC 38:243 6 8 +2:06.1 +0:19.0
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell Ford Escort Mk2 38:279 3 9 +2:09.7 +0:03.6
17 D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams Ford Escort 38:40.3 4 10 +2:22.1 +0:12.4
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard Ford Escort 39:02.6. 5 11 +2:44.4 +0:22.3
30 B Fred Field/ Josh Davison Opel Adam R2 39:52.0 1 12 +3:33.8 +0:49.4
31 D Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy Ford Escort Mk2 39:555 6 13 +3:37.3 +0:03.5
33 E Guy Anderson / Steve Link Mitsubishi Galant VR4 40:09.2 7 14 +3:51.0 +0:13.7
32 C Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 40:11.0 1 15 +3:52.8 +0:01.8
40 C Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort 40:20.7 2 16 +4:02.5 +0:09.7
36 C Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 40:48.4 3 17 +4:30.2 +0:27.7
37 C Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye Ford Escort Mark I 41:26.5 4 18 +5:08.3 +0:38.1
19 E Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor Subaru Impreza 41:37.9 8 19 +5:19.7 +0:11.4
82 C Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey Ford Escort 41:46.1 5 20 +5:27.9 +0:08.2
52 CVince Sillett/ Samm Keeley Ford Escort 42:14.1 6 21 +5:55.9 +0:28.0
77 B Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta 42:18.7 2 22 +6:00.5 +0:04.6
42 E|Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza 42:23.9 9 23 +6:05.7 +0:05.2
27  E Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood Mitsubushi E4 42:32.6 10 24 +6:14.4 +0:08.7
73 C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison Ford Escort MK Il 42:39.8 7/ 25 +6:21.6 +0:07.2
62 D Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon Ford Mk2 Escort 42:54.8 7 26 +6:36.6 +0:15.0
41 C|Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres Ford Escort RS 1600 MK 1 43:11.7 8 27 +6:53.5 +0:16.9
97 A David Ginn/ Robert Ginn Nissan Micra 43:20.6 1 28 +7:02.4 +0:08.9
70 D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer BMW 325I 43:24.1 8 29 +7:05.9 +0:03.5
48 C Adrian May/ Simon May Ford Escort 43:26.9 9 30 +7:08.7 +0:02.8
86 B Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund Citroen C2 43:31.3 3 31 +7:13.1 +0:04.4
95 E Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary Subaru Impreza 43:34.3 11 32 +7:16.1 +0:03.0
61 B Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout Peugeot 106 43:49.2 4 33 +7:31.0 +0:14.9
35 C Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort MK 1 43:49.2 10 34 +7:31.0
26 E Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore Skoda Fabia S2000 43:52.1 12 35 +7:33.9 +0:02.9
87 C Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas Ford Fiesta R2T 43:55.9 11 36 +7:37.7 +0:03.8
72 A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle MG ZR 44:00.1 2 37 +7:419 +0:04.2
54 E Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy Subaru Impreza 44:01.3 13 38 +7:431 +0:01.2
60 B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey Peugeot 205 44:089 5 39 +7:50.7 +0:07.6
51 B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer Ford Escort Mkl Mexico 44:10.0 6 40 +7:51.8 +0:01.1
56 E|Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance Subaru Impreza 44:11.6 14 41 +7:53.4 +0:01.6
65 C lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman Ford Escort 44:15.7 12 42 +7:575 +0:04.1
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101
58
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104
99
94
46

100
57
79

103

107

102
89
76

119

112

109
88
90

120
69
71
63

118

R R R A R

A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock

C/James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope

C Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae
C/Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady

B Robert Davies / Alex Davies

B Ed Scott/ Martin Lane

B Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson
C/lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler
A|Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford

A Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore
A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey

B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland

A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward

A David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley
B Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross

C|Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev

B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson
C|Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish

A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor

A James Muir/ Paul Easter

C Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor
C/lvan Chafer/ Adam Chafer

C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler

E David Daniel/ Stuart Kingham

A Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay

Proton Compact

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mkl
Honda Civic
Peugeot 106 GTI +
Peugeot 206
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma

Ford Escort Mk2
Morris Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Peugeot 306 S16
Ford Focus

Toyota Corolla

MG ZR

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Anglia
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
VW Beetle

44:37.9

44:52.2
45:07.2
45:21.0
45:21.4
45:29.0
45:32.1
45:40.1
45:44.7
46:10.1
46:12.8
46:25.4
46:36.3
46:59.2
47:27.5
47:44.1
48:05.7
48:30.8
49:27.5
49:36.9
49:41.8
49:54.3
49:59.8
52:13.3
53:54.5
56:54.8

a4

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

+10:07.2
+10:18.1
+10:41.0
+11:09.3
+11:25.9
+11:47.5
+12:12.6
+13:09.3
+13:18.7
+13:23.6
+13:36.1
+13:41.6
+15:55.1
+17:36.3
+20:36.6

+0:14.4

+0:14.3
+0:15.0
+0:13.8
+0:00.4
+0:07.6
+0:03.1
+0:08.0
+0:04.6
+0:25.4
+0:02.7
+0:12.6
+0:10.9
+0:22.9
+0:28.3
+0:16.6
+0:21.6
+0:25.1
+0:56.7
+0:09.4
+0:04.9
+0:12.5
+0:05.5
+2:13.5
+1:41.2
+3:00.3

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Car [Cls Crew Car Total Clis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos
1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde Subaru Impreza S12B 36:18.2 1 1
2 E Damian Cole/ Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta WRC
3 E|Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta WRC 36:50.9 3
4| E|Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta WRC 36:30.7 2 2
5 E|Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Skoda R5 37:53.6 4
6 E Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson Ford Fiesta R5 36:36.9
8 D Mark Straker/ Michael Coady Darrian T90 GT 'R5' 37:51.0 1 4
9/ E|Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta 38:05.3 5 7
10/ D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car | 37:51.7, 2 5
11 C Simon Mauger/ lan Davis Toyota Corolla S2000 28:49.5
12| E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies Subaru Impreza WRC 38:243 6 8
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell Ford Escort Mk2 38:279 3 9
16 E Andy Davies/ Lee Taylor Subaru Impreza 2:01.7
17 D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams Ford Escort 38:40.3 4 10
19 E Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor Subaru Impreza 41:37.9 8 19
21 E David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza 16:05.9
22| C Ben Friend/ Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort Mk2 32:47.1
23 E Steven Ormond-Smith/ Charlotte Shimmin Mitsubishi Evo VII 16:39.9
25 C/James Slaughter/ James Whitaker Ford Escort Mk2
26 E Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore Skoda Fabia S2000 43:52.1 12| 35
27 E Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood Mitsubushi E4 42:32.6 10 24
28 E Mathew Hirst/ Declan Dear Mitsubishi Evo IX 26:24.4
29 E Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss MG Metro 6R4 19:05.6
30 B Fred Field/ Josh Davison Opel Adam R2 39:52.0 1 12
31 D Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy Ford Escort Mk2 39:55.5 6/ 13
32 C Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 40:11.0 1 15
33| E Guy Anderson / Steve Link Mitsubishi Galant VR4 40:09.2 7 14
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard Ford Escort 39:02.6 5 11
35 C Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort MK 1 43:49.2 10| 34
36 C Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 40:48.4 3 17
37 C Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye Ford Escort Mark Il 41:26.5 4 18
38 C Barry Jordan/ Paul Wakely Fiat 131 Arbarth 16:50.5
39 C Gary Mason/ John Matthews Ford Escort 16:09.2
40 C|Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort 40:20.7 2 16
41 C Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres Ford Escort RS 1600 MK 1| 43:11.7 8 27
42 E Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza 42:239 9 23
43 D|Simon Mansell/ Gareth Wilcox Ford Escort MK 3 21:25.1
44 D|lan Davies/ Ryland James BMW M3 20:17.5
45 C|Berian Richards/ Russell Davies Ford Escort RS1800 5:35.4
46 C lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler Ford Escort 45:40.1 16 51
48 C Adrian May/ Simon May Ford Escort 43:26.9 9 30
49 C Gavin Rogers/ Georgina Clark Ford Escort 22:41.2



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
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95

E Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears

B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

C Vince Sillett/ Samm Keeley

E Julian Barnett/ Tom Wood
E|Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy

D David Kynaston/ Andy Conibere
E Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance
A|Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore
C Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae

C Tony McCarthy/ Shaun Layland
B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey
B Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout
D Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon

E David Daniel/ Stuart Kingham

C Steve Finch/ Sam Fordham

C lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman

A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
E Dave Taylor/ Brian Cammack

B Ben Dawson/ Mike Dawson

C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer

E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler

A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle

C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison
C Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady
C Richard Baker/ Dave Tortoishell

C Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev

B|Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop

C Pat Waterman/ Clive Thomas
A|Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey

E Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek
A Matthew Jackson/ Claire Williams
C Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey

E Duncan Metcalfe/ Phil Davies

C Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas

A Sheldon Furby/ John Parsons
B|Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund

C Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas
A James Muir/ Paul Easter

B Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross
C Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor
A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook

D Dean Fewings/ Bob Smith

B Kevin Maciver/ Robin Nicolson

B /Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson
E Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Mkl Mexico

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Triumph TR7 V8
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk1
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Ford Mk2 Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Proton Compact
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Anglia
BMW 325l
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Escort MK Il
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Escort
Peugeot 306 S16
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS
Ford Puma
Mitsubishi Evo Il
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

MG ZR

Citroen C2

Ford Fiesta R2T
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford Puma

Ford Escort

Ford Ka

Truimph TR8

Ford Escort MKII
Hillman Avenger
Subaru Impreza

16:31.8
44:10.0
42:14.1
41:21.6
44:01.3

5:32.1
44:11.6
46:10.1
45:07.2
40:02.9
44:08.9
43:49.2
42:54.8
53:54.5
22:10.1
44:15.7
44:37.9

5:42.6
28:09.0
49:59.8
43:24.1
52:13.3
44:00.1

42:39.8
45:21.0
25:40.1
47:44.1
42:18.7

46:12.8
22:54.4
20:32.2
41:46.1
31:16.6

6:07.6
24:26.9
43:31.3
43:55.9
49:36.9
47:27.5
49:41.8
44:23.5

0:40.0
11:58.3
45:32.1
43:34.3

13

14

14

16

12

21

15

15

17

11
11
11
19

11

40
21

38

41
53
46

39
33
26
68

42
44

66
29
67
37

25
47

59
22

54

20

31
36
63
58
64
43

50
32




97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
106
107
109
111
112
114
116
117
118
119
120

A David Ginn/ Robert Ginn
A|Kalvin Green / Osian Owen

B Ed Scott/ Martin Lane

A|Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford
C/James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope

A David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley
B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland

B Robert Davies / Alex Davies

B Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward

A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor

A Tim Banner/ Philip Banner

C Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish

C Nabila Tejpar/ Richard Bliss

B Kevin McCarron/ Megan McCarron
B Mick Smith / Sean Moriarty

A Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay

B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson
C Ivan Chafer/ Adam Chafer

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206

MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 GTI +
Peugeot 106 GTI
Morris Mini Cooper S
MG ZR

Peugeot 106
Toyota Corolla
Ford Fiesta R2T
MG Maestro
Chrysler Avenger
VW Beetle

Ford Focus
Peugeot 205 GTI

43:20.6
24:42.8
45:29.0
45:44.7
44:52.2
46:59.2
46:25.4
45:21.4

9:38.1
46:36.3
49:27.5

9:25.5
48:30.8
19:56.7
15:07.5
23:27.4
56:54.8
48:05.7
49:54.3

13

10

10

18

12
12
20

28

49
52
45
57
55
48

56
62

61

69
60
65

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
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Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Overall Results in Class Order

Car [Cls Crew Car Total Clis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
97 A David Ginn/ Robert Ginn Nissan Micra 43:20.6 1 28
72 A Joe Evett/ Matt Fowle MG ZR 44:00.1 2 37
91 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook Ford Ka 44:235 3 43
66 A Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock Proton Compact 44:37.9 4 44
100 A Rob Kitchen/ Ed Rutherford MG ZR 45:447 5 52
57 A Mark Blackmore / Matt Blackmore Vauxhall Corsa 46:10.1 6 53
79 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 46:12.8 7 54
107 A Peter Horsburgh/ Bob Ward Morris Mini Cooper S 46:36.3 8 56
102/ A David Smalley/ Mathew Smalley Vauxhall Corsa 46:59.2 9 57
109 A Adam Quinn/ Simon Taylor MG ZR 49:27.5 10 62
88 A James Muir/ Paul Easter Peugeot 205 Rallye 49:36.9 11| 63
118 A Robert Beales/ Mike Leflay VW Beetle 56:54.8 12 69
Class B
30 B Fred Field/ Josh Davison Opel Adam R2 39:52.0 1 12
77 B Ross Leach/ Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta 42:18.7 2 22
86 B Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund Citroen C2 43:31.3 3] 31
61 B Paul Hands/ Lee Bezuidenhout Peugeot 106 43:49.2 4 33
60 B Matthew Ockendon/ Holly Bailey Peugeot 205 44:08.9 5/ 39
51 B Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer Ford Escort Mkl Mexico 44:10.0 6 40
104 B Robert Davies / Alex Davies Peugeot 106 GTI + 45:21.4 7/ 48
99 B Ed Scott/ Martin Lane Peugeot 206 45:29.0 8 49
94 B Alan Thompson/ Christopher Thompson Hillman Avenger 45:32.1 9 50
103 B Philip Clarke/ Sophie Buckland Ford Escort Mk2 46:25.4 10/ 55
89 B Andrew Hebron/ Jonathan Ross Ford Puma 47:27.5 11| 58
119 B Howard Alexander/ Paul Hudson Ford Focus 48:05.7 12 60
Class C
32 C Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 40:11.0 1 15
40 C Robin Adams/ Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort 40:20.7 2 16
36 C Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 40:48.4 3 17
37 C Kevin Boyle/ Neil Bye Ford Escort Mark Il 41:26.5 4 18
82 C Aziz Tejpar/ Steve Davey Ford Escort 41:46.1 5/ 20
52 CVince Sillett/ Samm Keeley Ford Escort 42:141 6 21
73| C Alister Wait/ Joe Annison Ford Escort MK Il 42:39.8 7/ 25
41 C|Craig Salter/ Preston Ayres Ford Escort RS 1600 MK1 43:11.7 8 27
48 C Adrian May/ Simon May Ford Escort 43:26.9 9 30
35 C Roland Brown/ Terry Luckings Ford Escort MK 1 43:49.2 10 34
87 C Alex Waterman/ Harry Thomas Ford Fiesta R2T 43:559 11 36
65 C|lan Rix/ Catherine Woodman Ford Escort 44:15.7 12 42
101/ C James Newbould/ Lizzie Pope Vauxhall Corsa 44:52.2 13 45
58 C Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae Ford Escort Mkl 45:07.2 14 46
74 C Nick Barnett/ Martin Brady Honda Civic 45:21.0 15 47




46 C lain Morris/ Melissa Wheeler Ford Escort 45:40.1 16 51
76 C Latchezar Delibashev/ Svetlana Delibashev Peugeot 306 S16 47:44.1 17| 59
112 C Guy Butler/ Jamie Mactavish Toyota Corolla 48:30.8 18 61
90 C Andrew Williamson/ Dave Taylor Ford Escort 49:41.8 19| 64
120 C Ivan Chafer/ Adam Chafer Peugeot 205 GTI 49:54.3 20/ 65
69 C John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge Ford Anglia 49:59.8 21| 66
Class D
8 D Mark Straker/ Michael Coady Darrian T90 GT 'R5' 37:51.0 1 4
10 D Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car = 37:51.7 2 5
14 D John Indri/ Dave Engwell Ford Escort Mk2 38:27.9 3 9
17 D Oliver Davies/ Keaton Williams Ford Escort 38:40.3 4/ 10
34 D Jody Bowcott/ David Millard Ford Escort 39:02.6 5 11
31 D Ross Brusby/ Tom Murphy Ford Escort Mk2 39:55.5 6/ 13
62 D Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon Ford Mk2 Escort 42:54.8 7 26
70 D Geoff Dean/ Sam Spencer BMW 325I 43:24.1 8/ 29
Class E

1 E Melvyn Evans/ Sean Hayde Subaru Impreza S12B 36:18.2 1 1
4 E Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta WRC 36:30.7 2 2
3| E Kevin Proctor/ Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta WRC 36:50.9 3 3
5 E Thomas Preston/ Carl Wiliamson Skoda R5 37:53.6 4 6
9/ E|Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta 38:05.3 5 7
12 E Niall Moroney/ Elgan Davies Subaru Impreza WRC 38:24.3 6/ 8
33 E Guy Anderson / Steve Link Mitsubishi Galant VR4 40:09.2 7 14
19 E|/Spencer Chard/ lan Taylor Subaru Impreza 41:37.9 8/ 19
42 E Justin Oliver/ Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza 42:239 9 23
27 E Stuart Cadman/ Dennis Suttenwood Mitsubushi E4 42:32.6 10 24
95 E Michael Cotillard/ Wendy Geary Subaru Impreza 43:34.3 11 32
26 E Jon Atherton / Howard Pridmore Skoda Fabia S2000 43:52.1 12| 35
54 E Shelly Taunt/ Julie Murphy Subaru Impreza 44:01.3 13 38
56 E Paul Clackett/ Scott Dance Subaru Impreza 44:11.6 14 41
71 E Tony Capon/ Teresa Butler Subaru Impreza 52:13.3 15 67
63 E David Daniel/ Stuart Kihngham Mitsubishi Evo 6 53:54.5 16 68

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
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Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Positions on Each Stage

Posn Stage 1l Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 @ Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 | Stage 14 Stage 15
Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG) Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG) Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG)
Engineering Construction Wheels 1 Hyundai 1 Engineering Engineering Construction Wheels 2 Hyundai 2 Engineering Eingineering Construction Wheels 3 Hyundai 3 Engineering
1 1 2.41 miles 3.67 1 2 2 2.41 miles 3.67 2 3 3 2.41 miles 3.67 1
1.88 miles 3.30 miles miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles | 3.30 miles miles 1.78 miles
Car| Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car| Time Car| Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time |Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 4| 1:49.1 1 2:57.4 1 2:248 1 3:19.1 1 1:422 1 1:46.7 1 2:55.00 4 2:23.5 1 3:16.7 1 1:40.0 4| 1:44.2 1 2:53.9 4 2:22.6 4 3:16.6 1 1:40.4
2 1 1:504 4 3:01.6 4 2:28.4 4 3:231 4| 1:43.5 3 1:46.7 4/ 2:56.0 1 2:23.6f 3 3:17.5 4/ 1:41.0 3 1:449 4/ 2:545 1 2:22.8 3 3:17.4 3 1:141.2
3 3 1511 9 3:042 9 2:31.2] 9 3:24.9 3 1:45.0 4/ 1:47.0 3 2:57.8 3 2:255 4 3:17.7 3 1:41.6 1 1:47.3 3 2:556.1 3 2:23.0 1 3:17.9 4| 1:41.9
4 9/ 1:54.0 3 3:05.6 3 2:31.3 3 3:26.2 9 1455 5 1:50.8 10 3:02.1 5 2:27.7 5 3:23.2 5 1:45.0 5 1:48.5 8 2:59.2 5 2:25.1 10 3:20.4 8/ 1:43.1
5 5 1:55.7 8 3:06.4 5 2:32.8/ 10 3:31.6 8 1:46.4 8 1:51.1 8 3:03.1 10 2:28.0 10 3:24.4 8/ 1:45.1 8 1:489 10 2:59.2 10 2:25.3] 5 3:21.3 5 1:43.9
6 8/ 1:55.8 6 3:07.3 8 2:33.0 8 3:31.7 14 1:47.1 10 1:51.2 6 3:03.9 8 2:282 6 3:24.6 6/ 1:454 10/ 1:49.1 14 3:01.3 6 2:26.5 8 3:25.7 10 1:445
7 10 1:55.9 5 3:09.6 10 2:33.6/ 6/3:31.9 17 1:47.3 6/ 1:52.0 9/ 3:041 6 2:299 8 3:26.6 14 1:459 6 1:49.9 6/ 3:01.7 8 2:26.7 12 3:26.1 14 1:45.1
8 12 1:55.9 12 3:09.7 104| 2:34.8 12 3:31.9/ 12 1:483 12 1:52.3 14 3:05.1 12 2:30.6 12 3:27.2 17 1:46.3 14 1:50.5 5 3:03.3 14 2:27.3 14 3:27.7 17 1:45.4
9 6 1:56.2 10 3:10.5 12 2:35.3 5/3:33.0 5/ 1:48.4 9/ 1:52.5 5/ 3:05.3 9 2:31.2 14 3:279 10 1:46.6/ 17| 1:50.8/ 12| 3:03.5| 12 2:29.7| 34|3:28.2 9 1:45.8
100 17 1:556.6 14 3:11.6 6 2:35.5| 43 3:34.1 6 1:48.5 14| 1:52.7 17| 3:06.8 17 2:31.7 9 3:29.6 9/ 1:46.9 9 1:51.0 17 3:04.1 9 2:30.00 9 3:29.2 34 1:46.6
11 11/ 1:56.9 34 3:13.2 14 2:36.0/ 11 3:35.5 10| 1:49.3 17 1:53.2| 12 3:07.8/ 14 2:32.5 17/3:30.1 12 1:47.4 12 1:51.5 34 3:05.0 17 2:30.4| 33 3:304 12 1:47.1
12, 30 1:58.0 11 3:14.3 11 2:36.3| 17 3:35.9 11| 1:49.5 33 1:53.7] 11 3:09.7 11 2:33.2 34/3:30.1 34 1:484 34 1:52.0 9 3:05.2 34 2:32.2| 17 3:30.6 40 1:49.1
13| 33| 1:58.00 17 3:14.7 17 2:36.4| 33 3:37.4 34| 1:49.5 11 1:54.1] 34 3:10.7 34 2:33.7 30/3:34.2 31 1:494 33 1:529 30 3:11.2 30 2:33.6/ 30 3:32.7 30 1:51.4
14 14 1:58.1 43 3:15.3 33 2:37.9 34 3:38.7 43| 1:50.7 30 1:55.00 31 3:11.1 30 2:36.8 40/ 3:36.2 40 1:50.2 30 1:54.5 40 3:11.3 40 2:34.1] 40 3:36.3 32 1:51.9
15 31/ 1:58.6. 30 3:159 34 2:389 14 3:39.1 40 1:52.4 31| 1:55.3 43 3:11.9 32 2:36.9 31 3:37.6, 32 1:51.9 32| 1:54.6 32| 3:12.7 33 2:351 31 3:36.5 33 1:52.0
16 34 1:59.8 31 3:16.1 43 2:39.0 30 3:39.3 31 1:529 32| 1:55.3 40 3:12.1 31 2:38.1 36 3:37.6. 30 1:52.5 31 1:55.0 31 3:12.8 32 2:36.1 32 3:389 31 1:524
17 64/ 2:01.1 33 3:17.0 31 2:39.7 32 3:41.7 33 1:53.0 43| 1:554 30 3:13.4 22 2:38.8 22 3:39.00 33 1:52.7 40/ 1:56.2 33 3:12.9 31 2:36.2 36 3:404 37 1:53.0
18 43 2:01.3 32 3:18.2 36 2:39.9 36 3:43.5 32| 1:544 34 1:55.6/ 32 3:14.3 40 2:39.0 32/3:41.3 22 1:544 36 1:583 37 3:17.0 37 2:38.9| 37 3:41.0 27 1:53.6
19, 32| 2:01.5 36 3:20.3 32 2:41.3) 31 3:43.8 64| 1:545 40 1:58.3] 33 3:16.9 36 2:39.7 27/3:43.9 27 1:54.7 52 1:58.6 27 3:17.3 36 2:39.9| 27 3:425 19 1:54.6
20 16 2:01.7 39 3:20.5 22 2:425 22 3:454 36 1:55.3 36| 1:59.0 22| 3:17.2 27 2:41.3 19 3:459 52 1:55.2/ 37 1:589 36 3:17.6 27 2:40.5 6 3:43.6, 82 1:55.2
21 67 2:01.7 64 3:20.7 82 2:43.0 21 3:45.5| 30 1:55.5 64| 1:59.1 36| 3:17.7 37 2:41.8 37 3:46.2 37 1:55.3] 82 1:59.2 52 3:18.6, 82 2:40.8 19 3:43.6/ 62| 1:55.9
22 22 2:02.3 67 3:20.9 29 2:43.3 40 3:45.8/ 27 1:55.8 82| 1:59.7 27| 3:19.7 33 2:43.0 33 3:46.3 36 1:55.6, 27 1:59.5 82 3:19.4 19 2:41.4 77 3:46.2/ 36 1:56.5
231 29 2:03.1 29 3:21.2| 64| 2:43.4 77 3:47.3] 82 1:55.8 19 2:00.2 52 3:20.0 19  2:44.2 28 3:46.7 62 1:56.1 19 1:59.7 19 3:21.7 73 2:41.5 82 3:47.6 60 1:56.5
24 21 2:03.6 40 3:22.4 39 2:44.1 27 3:47.9 22 1:56.9 22| 2:00.8 37| 3:21.6 73 2:44.8 77 3:47.7 82 1:56.1 73 2:00.2 42 3:22.2 52 2:42.3 42 3:48.0 41 1:57.1
25 73 2:04.7 42 3:24.6 42| 2:449 28 3:48.8/ 39 1:57.1 37 2:00.9 82 3:22.0 42| 2:45.2 73 3:50.00 95 1:56.8 60 2:01.9 62 3:25.0 42 2:44.3 60 3:49.2 26 1:57.6
26 28 2:04.8 45 3:25.3 19 2:46.0 82 3:49.2 37 1:57.4 77| 2:01.9 64| 3:22.1 49 2:45.6 53 3:50.2 19 1:57.1 95 2:02.6 95 3:25.1 60 2:444 73 3:49.5 42| 1:57.9
27 77 2:05.0 82 3:26.00 37 2:46.5 19 3:49.4/ 19 1:57.6 28| 2:02.0 19| 3:22.9 77 2:46.0 95 3:50.8 73 1:58.00 42 2:02.9 86 3:25.3 62 2:445 70 3:49.8/ 35 1:58.2
28 55 2:05.1 77 3:26.2 49 2:46.6 37 3:50.2) 21 1:57.6 27| 2:02.2 42| 3:24.6 52 2:46.2 97 3:509 26 1:583 53 2:03.0 73 3:25.8 87 2:45.0 86 3:50.5 73/ 1:59.0
29 39 2:05.3 52 3:26.5| 21 2:47.5 64 3:50.7/ 62 1:58.6, 52| 2:02.2 95| 3:25.1 62 2:47.7 70 3:52.0 60 1:58.4/ 86 2:03.5 77 3:26.3 95 2:45.8 48 3:50.6/ 87 1:59.3
30 97 2:05.3 55 3:27.0 30 2:48.0/ 49 3:52.1 52 1:59.0 73 2:02.5| 62| 3:25.3| 64 2:48.5 42/3:52.2 41 1:58.7 72 2:041 53 3:26.4 77 2:45.9 87 3:50.7 77 1:59.4
31 19 2:06.00 19 3:27.6 40 2:48.0/ 42|3:54.6 41 1:59.2) 39 2:02.7| 49| 3:25.8/ 95 2:48.7 86|3:52.7 86 1:59.5 77 2:04.1 35 3:26.8/ 48 2:46.2| 95 3:50.7 95 1:59.7
32 36 2:07.1 21 3:28.1 52 2:48.2) 97/ 3:55.1 49 1:59.6 21 2:03.6/ 86 3:25.8/ 82 2:48.8 52|/3:53.2 42 1:59.8 48 2:042 70 3:27.8 35 2:46.8 41 3:50.8 54 2:00.8
33 82 2:07.4 27 3:28.3 44 2:49.0/ 53|3:57.2 75 2:00.0 42 2:041 77| 3:27.2| 48 2:49.1 61|/ 3:54.1 59 1:59.8 41 2:04.5 48 3:28.1| 41 2:47.0/ 97 3:51.8 57 2:01.2
34 71 2:07.5 73 3:28.4 28| 2:49.6 81 3:57.2 26 2:00.2| 81 2:04.2 28 3:27.5 87 2:49.1 62 3:54.1 48 2:00.0 62 2:04.7 54 3:29.6/ 53 2:47.1 52 3:52.7 61 2:01.4
35 80 2:081 37 3:28.8 56| 2:51.5 29 3:58.0 44 2:00.7| 26 2:046 70 3:28.1 35 2:50.2 48 3:54.4/ 53 2:00.0 54 2:04.9 41 3:29.7| 72 2:47.7 72 3:53.8 48 2:01.6
36 41 2:083 22/ 3:29.8 73| 2:51.7 80 3:58.1 65 2:01.4/ 41 2:049 53 3:29.0 70 2:50.4 60 3:54.5 77 2:00.6 59 2:04.9 59 3:29.8/ 86 2:47.9 62 3:544 70 2:01.7
37 37 2:09.0 28 3:30.1 41| 2:52.1 52 3:58.4 35 2:01.5| 62 2:05.3 60 3:29.0 56 2:51.1 82 3:55.9 35 2:01.2 70 2:05.4 87 3:29.9/ 54 2:48.0 53 3:55.0 65 2:01.8
38 40 2:09.3 97 3:31.3 62 2:52.1) 38/3:589 70 2:01.6 70 2:05.5/ 26 3:29.2| 86 2:51.1 72/3:56.9 65 2:01.7 35 2:059 26 3:30.3] 97 2:50.2) 61 3:55.1 91 2:02.2
39 42 2:09.3 44 3:31.6 80 2:52.3| 48/3:58.9 77 2:01.6f 49 2:05.6/ 59/ 3:30.1] 97 2:51.1 56|3:57.7 46 2:02.3 66 2:06.1 56 3:30.8/ 26 2:51.3| 54 3:55.3 51 2:02.8

I
o

52 2:09.4 53 3:32.3 77 2:53.3 62 3:59.0 53 2:01.7 48 2:059 48 3:30.3 26 2:51.6 51 3:59.0 56 2:02.3 51 2:064 66 3:30.9 61 2:51.4 91 3:55.5/ 72| 2:03.0




41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87

65
38
100
45
44
58
51
27
49
87
59
56
53
61
95
72
66
98
35
70
68
91
101
54
60
81
75
74
86
62
48
26
103
99
94
107
84
89
46
50
83
79
63
23
93

69
111

2:09.4
2:09.7
2:09.7
2:10.1
2:10.4
2:10.5
2:11.3
2:11.5
2:11.9
2:12.0
2:12.5
2:12.6
2:12.9
2:13.0
2:13.1
2:13.4
2:13.6
2:13.6
2:14.0
2:14.2
2:14.5
2:14.5
2:14.5
2:14.6
2:15.1
2:15.9
2:16.2
2:16.6
2:16.8
2:17.1
2:17.2
2:17.9
2:18.3
2:18.7
2:18.8
2:18.9
2:20.1
2:21.4
2:21.5
2:22.5
2:24.0
2:25.1
2:25.2
2:25.3
2:25.3

2:25.5
2:25.5

80
49
38
70
41
60
62
66
48
59
71
65
56
86
81
54
91
61
68
51
95
35
58
72
87
101
74
26
100
99
98
79
75
94
89
84
63
107
23
46
103
104
57
69
102

76
83

3:33.3
3:34.0
3:34.5
3:34.6
3:34.7
3:35.0
3:35.0
3:35.6
3:35.9
3:35.9
3:36.5
3:36.7
3:37.1
3:37.3
3:37.9
3:38.7
3:38.8
3:39.0
3:40.0
3:40.1
3:40.3
3:41.4
3:41.7
3:42.0
3:42.4
3:42.4
3:42.9
3:43.5
3:43.9
3:44.9
3:46.0
3:46.1
3:46.5
3:46.6
3:46.9
3:47.5
3:48.9
3:49.0
3:49.8
3:50.6
3:50.8
3:51.3
3:53.5
3:53.7
3:55.8

3:58.3
3:58.8

35
38
66
97
27
75
95
51
59
72
81
54
60
48
86
61
58
91
70
101
71
65
53
103
26
68
74
94
46
99
23
100
87
63
76
79
89
107
98
69
119
102
83
50
57

85
112

2:53.5
2:53.6
2:53.6
2:53.6
2:53.9
2:54.2
2:54.3
2:54.5
2:54.6
2:55.0
2:55.0
2:55.5
2:55.6
2:56.1
2:56.1
2:56.4
2:56.5
2:56.8
2:57.1
2:57.7
2:58.0
2:58.5
2:58.7
2:58.8
2:59.1
2:59.2
2:59.4
3:00.1
3:00.3
3:01.3
3:01.8
3:02.4
3:03.3
3:03.9
3:04.0
3:04.0
3:04.0
3:04.3
3:04.5
3:05.9
3:09.6
3:10.1
3:10.2
3:12.4
3:12.8

3:12.8
3:13.5

73
70
39
41
66
44
61
56
68
101
74
120
65
54
87
75
86
72
26
58
103
23
99
91
51
35
46
60
100
95
107
59
89
94
104
98
69
83
79
50
102
88
57
76
63

85
119

3:59.1
3:59.3
3:59.5
4:00.1
4:00.1
4:00.2
4:00.2
4:00.3
4:01.4
4:02.0
4:03.0
4:03.0
4:03.4
4:03.7
4:04.2
4:04.3
4:04.4
4:05.1
4:05.9
4:06.6
4:06.7
4:07.3
4:08.4
4:08.6
4:09.6
4:09.7
4:10.7
4:11.1
4:11.1
4:11.2
4:12.6
4:13.8
4:13.8
4:15.4
4:15.9
4:16.1
4:16.8
4:19.4
4:20.5
4:21.0
4:22.2
4:26.0
4:26.8
4:27.3
4:27.9

4:28.3
4:29.5

28
95
73
59
81
86
87
61
97
80
51
38
54
72
63
104
66
68
94
101
56
48
71
91
46
98
42
58
60
74
89
100
69
79
99
57
107
102
103
76
90
119
23
117
83

88
112

2:01.9
2:02.0
2:03.1
2:03.6
2:03.6
2:04.6
2:04.6
2:04.7
2:04.8
2:05.3
2:06.6
2:06.7
2:06.7
2:06.7
2:06.8
2:06.8
2:07.0
2:07.1
2:07.2
2:07.3
2:07.6
2:08.4
2:08.4
2:08.7
2:08.9
2:08.9
2:09.3
2:09.5
2:09.6
2:09.6
2:10.1
2:11.7
2:11.8
2:11.9
2:12.2
2:12.9
2:12.9
2:13.4
2:13.4
2:14.3
2:14.4
2:15.1
2:15.7
2:18.6
2:19.3

2:118),3
2:20.9

80
53
59
97
61
72
56
86
38
60
35
83
51
95
91
87
98
101
71
74
99
63
54
66
65
44
94
46
68
89
100
103
104
58
79
57
107
102
119
76
112
69
90
120
88

109
117

2:06.0
2:06.1
2:06.1
2:06.1
2:06.3
2:06.3
2:06.4
2:06.9
2:07.1
2:07.1
2:07.8
2:07.9
2:08.1
2:08.1
2:08.4
2:09.0
2:09.5
2:09.5
2:09.6
2:09.9
2:10.5
2:10.8
2:10.9
2:11.0
2:11.5
2:11.9
2:11.9
2:12.3
2:12.6
2:12.8
2:13.3
2:13.4
2:13.6
2:14.5
2:15.9
2:16.6
2:17.0
2:17.2
2:17.3
2:18.8
2:20.6
2:22.0
2:24.2
2:25.7
2:25.9

2:27.2
2:29.3

56
51
35
80
73
97
41
61
65
72
44
91
54
87
58
81
89
104
46
57
94
63
83
101
79
66
68
100
74
98
107
99
102
69
103
112
119
120
76
90
85
88
117
109
118

71
75

3:30.8
3:30.9
3:31.3
3:31.3
3:31.5
3:32.4
3:32.6
3:32.6
3:32.7
3:33.2
3:33.7
3:35.1
3:35.8
3:36.2
3:37.1
3:38.4
3:39.2
3:39.3
3:40.0
3:40.7
3:40.9
3:41.3
3:41.7
3:41.8
3:42.0
3:42.3
3:42.6
3:42.9
3:43.6
3:47.4
3:47.5
3:47.8
3:49.4
3:50.5
3:51.5
3:53.5
3:54.4
3:55.5
3:56.5
3:57.7
3:58.2
4:03.0
4:03.6
4:04.4
4:31.0

7:00.0
7:00.0

41
59
72
28
54
51
61
58
91
65
74
101
57
46
43
60
104
89
94
68
99
83
79
100
53
63
76
102
103
107
71
119
66
69
112
90
88
120
98
109
118

2:51.7
2:52.7
2:52.9
2:53.0
2:53.1
2:53.3
2:53.4
2:54.9
2:55.1
2:55.3
2:55.3
2:56.1
2:56.7
2:56.9
2:57.4
2:57.4
2:57.6
2:57.7
2:58.5
2:58.6
2:59.1
2:59.2
3:01.0
3:01.9
3:02.0
3:02.5
3:03.3
3:03.4
3:03.6
3:03.8
3:06.4
3:07.7
3:08.0
3:08.9
3:10.7
3:13.1
3:14.1
3:15.7
3:16.8
3:24.0
3:43.1

59
26
87
41
54
91
46
68
35
101
65
94
89
104
57
66
99
100
71
83
79
74
103
107
102
58
76
119
69
112
90
63
88
109
120
118
11

3:59.1
3:59.3
3:59.6
4:00.3
4:00.7
4:02.3
4:02.5
4:03.0
4:03.2
4:03.3
4:05.8
4:06.3
4:07.2
4:07.8
4:08.1
4:08.4
4:08.5
4:09.3
4:10.8
4:11.1
4:11.2
4:11.3
4:12.5
4:13.9
4:14.4
4:15.3
4:18.9
4:20.9
4:21.3
4:21.8
4:24.2
4:24.7
4:26.3
4:34.2
4:35.1
5:03.6
8:00.0

66
61
70
54
87
63
104
51
91
97
101
83
94
57
89
72
58
71
74
103
102
119
76
99
100
79
107
120
69
88
90
112
109
118

2:02.3
2:02.7
2:02.8
2:03.0
2:03.6
2:04.0
2:04.2
2:04.3
2:04.3
2:04.4
2:04.8
2:05.0
2:05.8
2:06.9
2:07.0
2:07.4
2:08.3
2:08.3
2:08.6
2:08.7
2:09.0
2:11.2
2:11.3
2:11.4
2:11.4
2:11.5
2:12.5
2:12.8
2:13.4
2:16.3
2:16.4
2:16.5
2:17.1
2:41.4

56
61
97
87
26
71
91
58
99
101
57
94
104
63
46
103
65
74
79
89
100
107
102
109
119
90
76
69
120
112
88
118

2:06.5
2:06.6
2:06.9
2:07.0
2:07.6
2:07.6
2:08.0
2:08.9
2:09.0
2:09.0
2:10.4
2:10.7
2:10.7
2:11.4
2:12.4
2:12.6
2:12.8
2:12.9
2:13.2
2:13.3
2:14.3
2:15.2
2:15.7
2:18.4
2:18.8
2:20.5
2:22.6
2:23.6
2:24.8
2:25.7
2:26.4
2:44.6

61
91
72
65
97
51
60
57
79
89
104
58
101
99
74
100
46
63
71
94
102
107
103
109
112
90
120
119
69
76
88
118

3:32.3
3:32.4
3:32.6
3:33.1
3:33.3
3:33.4
3:34.1
3:35.0
3:35.1
3:37.7
3:37.8
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:39.2
3:40.5
3:40.5
3:40.7
3:40.7
3:41.3
3:41.3
3:45.1
3:46.1
3:47.9
3:48.0
3:49.4
3:52.5
3:52.6
3:53.0
3:53.4
3:55.1
4:02.5
4:31.2

56
65
71
91
66
70
51
58
99
57
74
94
101
89
104
100
79
102
107
46
63
76
103
119
109
90
112
69
120
88
118
59

2:52.0
2:52.5
2:52.8
2:52.8
2:53.3
2:53.8
2:54.0
2:54.2
2:54.6
2:54.8
2:55.3
2:56.0
2:56.3
2:56.4
2:56.5
2:57.4
2:57.8
2:59.3
3:00.3
3:00.6
3:00.6
3:01.2
3:02.2
3:03.9
3:05.4
3:06.3
3:06.5
3:08.6
3:08.7
3:14.0
3:40.8
5:00.0

26
51
35
99
65
66
71
101
57
89
100
74
58
94
79
46
102
56
104
107
63
103
76
112
109
119
90
69
120
88
118

3:55.7
3:55.7
3:57.7
3:58.4
3:59.1
3:59.1
4:00.8
4:01.7
4:02.2
4:03.2
4:04.0
4:04.1
4:04.2
4:08.5
4:09.0
4:09.1
4:09.2
4:09.5
4:10.1
4:10.9
4:12.5
4:14.2
4:15.3
4:16.9
4:17.0
4:20.5
4:26.7
4:27.8
4:31.6
4:31.8
5:07.4

63
97
52
94
99
71
58
66
89
101
102
74
104
79
86
90
76
103
100
46
107
109
120
119
56
69
112
88
118

2:03.3
2:03.4
2:03.6
2:04.1
2:05.0
2:05.3
2:06.5
2:06.6
2:06.8
2:07.3
2:07.5
2:08.0
2:08.0
2:08.5
2:08.9
2:10.1
2:10.8
2:10.8
2:10.9
2:11.3
2:11.4
2:12.3
2:12.5
2:13.4
2:15.4
2:16.6
2:16.8
2:19.0
2:45.8



88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

76
104
102

85
112
120
119

88

57

90
109
117
106
116
114
118

2:26.4
2:27.0
2:27.5
2:27.6
2:27.8
2:27.9
2:29.7
2:30.1
2:31.5
2:32.0
2:32.4
2:34.5
2:38.1
2:41.0
2:46.7
2:48.9

112
119
120
85
50
90
88
117
109
116
114
118
93
106
111

4:00.4
4:00.7
4:01.5
4:01.8
4:04.0
4:04.5
4:06.2
4:08.6
4:09.0
4:24.0
4:34.0
4:48.1
5:12.1
7:00.0
7:00.0

120
88
117
93
109
116
90
118
114

3:14.6
3:16.0
3:17.7
3:20.9
3:21.8
3:23.0
3:24.1
3:49.6
4:01.6

112
109
117
116
118

90
114

71

4:29.8
4:35.0
4:35.1
4:39.5
5:11.1
5:15.1
5:22.2
8:00.0

109
50
120
85
118
114
29

2:21.3) 118 2:42.9
2:21.9/ 75/ 3:38.9
2:22.3 85 3:45.7
2:32.5
2:45.3
2:52.2
6:00.0

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Positions after Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15
Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG) Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG]) Promotive Cadman Revolution Haddocks MG)
Engineering Construction Wheels 1 Hyundai 1 Engineering Engineering Construction Wheels 2 |Hyundai 2 Engineering Eingineering Construction Wheels 3 Hyundai 3 Engineering
1 1 2.41 miles 3.67 miles 1 2 2 2.41 miles 3.67 miles 2 3 3 2.41 miles 3.67 miles 1
1.88 miles | 3.30 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles @ 3.30 miles 1.78 miles | 1.88 miles @ 3.30 miles 1.78 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time [Carl Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 4 1:49.1 1 4:47.8 1 7:12.6 1/10:31.7 1 12:13.9 1 14:00.6 1 16:55.6 119:19.2 1/22:35.9 1 24:15.9 1/ 26:03.2 1 28:57.1 1/31:19.9 1 34:37.8 1/ 36:18.2
2 1 1:504 4  4:50.7 4 7:19.1 410:42.2 4 12:25.7 4 14:12.7 4 17:08.7 4 19:32.2 4 22:49.9 4 24:30.9 4 26:15.1 4 29:09.6 4 31:32.2 4 34:48.8 4 36:30.7
3 3 1:51.1 3 4:56.7 3 7:28.00 3/10:54.2 3 12:39.2 3 14:25.9 3 17:23.7 3/19:49.2 3 23:06.7 3 24:48.3 3 26:33.2 3 29:29.3| 3/31:52.3 3/35:09.7 3 36:50.9
4 9 1:54.0 9 4:58.2 9 7:29.4 910:54.3 9 12:39.8 9 14:32.3 9 17:36.4 9 20:07.6 9 23:37.2 9 25:24.1 9 27:15.1 8 30:15.5 8 32:42.2 10 36:07.2 8 37:51.0
5 5 1:55.7 8 5:02.2 8 7:35.2 8/11:06.9 8 12:53.3 8 14:44.4 8 17:47.5 820:15.7 8 23:42.3 8 25:27.4 8 27:16.3 9 30:20.3| 1032:46.8 8/36:07.9/ 10 37:51.7
6 8 1:55.8 6 5:03.5 5 7:381 6/11:109 6 12:59.4 5 14:50.3 10 17:54.2 10 20:22.2 5 23:46.5 5 25:31.5 5 27:20.0 10 30:21.5 5/32:48.4 5 36:09.7 5 37:53.6
7 10 1:55.9 5 5:05.3 6 7:39.0 5/11:11.1 5 12:59.5 6/ 14:51.4 6/ 17:55.3 520:23.3 10 23:46.6 10 25:33.2 10 27:22.3 5/ 30:23.3 9.32:50.3 9 36:19.5 9 38:05.3
8 12 1:559 12 5:05.6 10 7:40.0 10 11:11.6 10 13:00.9 10 14:52.1 5 17:55.6 6 20:25.2 6 23:49.8 6 25:35.2 6 27:25.1 6 30:26.8/ 632:53.3 6 36:36.9 12 38:24.3
9 6 1:56.2 10, 5:06.4 12 7:40.9 12 11:12.8 12 13:01.1 12 14:53.4 12 18:01.2 12 20:31.8 12 23:59.0 12 25:46.4 12| 27:37.9 12 30:41.4 12 33:11.1 12 36:37.2 14| 38:27.9
10 17 1:56.6 14 5:09.7 14 7:45.7| 11 11:23.0 17 13:10.9 17 15:04.1 14 18:09.7 14 20:42.2 1424:10.1 14 25:56.0 14 27:46.5 14 30:47.8 14 33:15.1 14 36:42.8 17 38:40.3
11 11 1:56.9 11 5:11.2) 11 7:47.5 17/11:23.6 14 13:11.9 14 15:04.6 17 18:10.9 17 20:42.6 17 24:12.7 17 25:59.0 17 27:49.8 17 30:53.9 17/33:24.3 17 36:54.9 34 39:02.6
12 30 1:58.0 17 5:11.3 17 7:47.7 14 11:24.8 11 13:12.5 11 15:06.6 11 18:16.3 11 20:49.5 34 24:30.2 34 26:18.6 34 28:10.6 34 31:15.6 34 33:47.8 34 37:16.0 30 39:52.0
13| 33 1:58.00 34 5:13.0 34 7:51.9 43|11:29.7 34 13:20.1 34 15:15.7 34 18:26.4 34 21:00.1 31 24:53.2) 31 26:42.6 31 28:37.6/ 31 31:50.4 31/34:26.6 30 38:00.6 31 39:55.5
14/ 14 1:581 30 5:13.9 33 7:52.9 33/11:30.3 43 13:20.4 43 15:15.8 43 18:27.7 31 21:15.6 30 24:56.1 30 26:48.6 30 28:43.1 30 31:54.3 30/34:27.9 31 38:03.1 33 40:09.2
15 31 1:58.6 31 5:14.7 31 7:54.4 34/11:30.6 33 13:23.3 33 15:17.0 33 18:33.9 33 21:16.9 32 25:04.9 32 26:56.8 32 28:51.4 32 32:04.1 32/34:40.2 33 38:17.2 32 40:11.0
16, 34 1:59.8 33 5:15.0 43 7:55.6 31/11:38.2 31 13:31.1 31 15:26.4 31 18:37.5 30 21:21.9 33 25:13.2 33 27:05.9 33 28:58.8 33 32:11.7 33/34:46.8 32 38:19.1 40 40:20.7
17 64 2:01.1 43 5:16.6 32 8:01.0 3011:41.2 30 13:36.7 30 15:31.7 30 18:45.1 32 21:23.6 36/25:20.1 40 27:13.7 40 29:09.9 40 32:21.2) 40 34:55.3 40 38:31.6/ 36 40:48.4
18 43 2:01.3 32 5:19.7 30 8:01.9 32/11:42.7 32 13:37.1 32 15:32.4 32 18:46.7 43 21:25.1 40 25:23.5 36 27:15.7 36 29:14.0 36 32:31.6 36/35:11.5 36 38:51.9 37 41:26.5
19, 32 2:01.5 64 5:21.8 64 8:05.2 36/11:50.8 36 13:46.1 36 15:45.1 36 19:02.8 36 21:42.5 19 25:59.8 19 27:56.9 19 29:56.6/ 37 33:13.6 37/35:52.5 37 39:33.5 19 41:37.9
20 16 2:01.7 29 5:243 36 8:07.3 64 11:559 64 13:50.4 64 15:49.5 40 19:08.3 40 21:47.3 37 26:02.4 37 27:57.7 37 29:56.6 27 33:16.0 19 35:59.7 19 39:43.3 82 41:46.1
21 22 2:02.3| 39| 5:25.8 29 8:07.6 21 12:04.7 40 13:57.9 40 15:56.2 64| 19:21.6 64 22:10.1 27/26:04.5 27 27:59.2 27| 29:58.7 19 33:18.3 82 36:03.3 82 39:50.9 52 42:14.1
22 29 2:.03.1 36 5:27.4 39 8:09.9 4012:055 82 14:01.4 82 16:01.1 82 19:23.1 82 22:11.9 82 26:07.8 82 28:03.9 82 30:03.1 82 33:22.5 5236:17.8 52 40:10.5 77 42:18.7
23 21 2:03.6 77 5:31.2 82 8:16.4 29/12:05.6 21 14:02.3 21 16:05.9 19 19:29.7 19 22:13.9 77 26:16.2 77 28:16.8 52 30:16.9 52 33:35.5 77/36:33.1 77 40:19.3 42 42:239
24 73 2:04.7/ 21| 5:31.7 42 8:18.8 8212:05.6 39 14:06.5/ 19 16:06.8 37 19:34.4 37 22:16.2 52/26:23.1 52 28:18.3 77| 30:20.9 77 33:47.2 42 36:38.0 42 40:26.0 27 42:32.6
25 28 2:04.8 40 5:31.7 21 8:19.2) 19 12:09.0 19 14:06.6 39 16:09.2) 27 19:39.3 27 22:20.6 2826:24.4 42 28:28.6 42 30:31.5 42 33:53.7/ 73 36:51.3 27 40:39.00 73 42:39.8
26 77 2:05.0/ 22| 5:32.1 19 8:19.6 39 12:09.4 37 14:11.9 37 16:12.8 77| 19:42.5 77 22:28.5 4226:28.8 73 28:43.8 73| 30:44.0 73 34:09.8 27 36:56.5 73 40:40.8 62 42:54.8
27 55 2:05.1] 55| 5:32.1 40 8:19.7 77 12:11.8 77| 14:13.4| 77 16:15.3 52| 19:43.7 52 22:29.9 73/26:45.8 62 28:50.3 62| 30:55.0 62 34:20.0 62 37:04.5 62 40:58.9 41 43:11.7
28 39 2:05.3 73 5:33.1 52 8:24.1 2812:13.3 28 14:15.2 28 16:17.2 28 19:44.7 42 22:36.6 97 26:50.6 97 28:55.0 97 31:01.9 97 34:35.2 41 37:23.8 41 41:14.6 97 43:20.6
29 97 2:05.3| 82| 5:33.4 37 8:24.3 4212:13.4 27| 14:17.4| 27 16:19.6 42| 19:51.4 28 22:37.7 62/26:54.2 41 29:02.6 41| 31:07.1 41 34:36.8 97 37:25.4 97 41:17.2 70 43:24.1
30 19 2:06.0 19 5:33.6 28 8:24.5 37 12:14.5 52 14:21.5 52 16:23.7 49 19:55.6 49 22:41.2 7027:02.8 70 29:05.6 70 31:11.0 70 34:38.8 53 37:26.6 53 41:21.6 48 43:26.9
31 36 2:07.1 42 5:33.9 77 8:24)5 27 12:21.6 42 14:22.7 42 16:26.8/ 73 20:01.0 73 22:45.8 4127:03.9 53 29:10.1 53 31:13.1 53 34:39.5 86 37:31.9 70 41:22.4/ 86 43:31.3
32 82 2:07.4) 28| 5:349 73 8:24.8 5212:22.5 49 14:24.2| 73 16:29.5 97 20:08.6 97 22:59.7 53/27:10.1 86 29:15.2 86| 31:18.7 86 34:44.0 70 37:32.6 86 41:22.4 95 43:34.3
33 71 2:07.5 45 5:35.4 97 8:30.2) 73 12:23.9 73 14:27.0 49 16:29.8/ 41 20:11.9 62 23:00.1 5627:15.1 48 29:16.2 48 31:20.4 48 34:48.5 48 37:34.7 48 41:25.3| 35 43:49.2
34 41 2:08.3] 52| 5:35.9 44 8:31.0 49 12:24.6 97 14:30.1 97 16:36.2 62| 20:12.4 41 23:03.6 86/27:15.7 56 29:17.4 56| 31:23.9 56 34:54.7 95 37:43.9 95 41:34.6 61 43:49.2
35 37 2:09.00 97| 5:36.6 49 8:32.5 97 12:25.3 44| 14:31.9| 41 16:39.3 44| 20:17.5 70 23:10.8 48/27:16.2 95 29:20.4 61| 31:29.0 95 34:58.1 56 37:46.7 61 41:47.8 26 43:52.1
36 40 2:09.3 37 5:37.8 27 8:33.7 44/12:31.2 41 14:344 44 16:43.8 53 20:17.9 56 23:17.4 61 27:19.7 61 29:224 95 31:33.0 61 35:01.3 61 37:52.7 35 41:51.0 87 43:55.9
37 42 2:09.3] 27| 5:39.8 41 8:35.1 41 12:35.2 62| 14:41.8| 62 16:47.1 70| 20:20.4 53 23:19.9 95/27:23.6 59 29:28.2 59| 31:33.1 59 35:02.9 3537:53.3 26 41:54.5 72 44:00.1
38 52 2:09.4 44 5:42.0 38 8:37.8 38 12:36.7 53 14:42.8 53 16:48.9] 56 20:26.3 48 23:21.8 59 27:28.4 26 29:29.6 26 31:37.2 35 35:06.5 26 37:58.8 56 41:56.2| 54 44:01.3
39/ 65 2:09.4 67 5:42.6 56 8:41.2 53/12:41.1 38 14:43.4 38 16:50.5| 86 20:31.9 95 23:22.8 26 27:31.3 35 29:33.8 35 31:39.7 26 35:07.5 72/38:03.3 87 41:56.6| 60| 44:08.9
40 38 2:09.7 41 5:43.0 71 8:42.0 56 12:41.5 70 14:46.8 70 16:52.3] 61 20:32.2 86 23:23.0/ 72 27:31.5 65 29:36.4 72 31:43.0 72 35:15.6 54 38:05.2 72/41:57.1 51 44:10.0
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51 12:55.5
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59 12:56.8
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95 12:58.9
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74 13:01.9
87 13:01.9
68 13:05.1
26 13:06.4
100 13:07.1
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94/13:20.9
46 13:23.1
107 13:24.8
79 13:35.7
120 13:47.0
80 13:51.8
83/13:52.4
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17:32.1
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17:44.3
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18:35.0
18:40.1
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18:53.0
19:03.5
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20:32.7
20:33.6
20:34.1
20:36.6
20:39.2
20:40.4
20:41.1
20:41.7
20:43.2
20:45.9
20:50.9
20:51.7
20:55.2
20:56.4
21:05.0
21:07.4
21:08.7
21:12.5
21:15.0
21:20.9
21:23.8
21:24.3
21:26.0
21:32.9
21:42.2
21:45.5
22:01.3
22:14.8
22:15.6
22:25.6
22:30.5
22:36.3
22:46.5
22:54.4
23:06.5
23:18.2
23:27.4
23:31.1
23:52.0
24:04.8
24:06.2
24:26.9
24:34.9
25:40.1

26:36.9
28:00.0

Ul 0.0V

65 23:28.9
59 23:29.3
35 23:29.4
26 23:32.0
51 23:34.4
72 23:34.6
54 23:39.0
87 23:40.8
91 23:46.0
66 23:51.2
58 23:51.3
101 23:51.3
74 24:00.3
68 24:06.0
104 24:06.3
60 24:09.9
100 24:16.9
94 24:19.4
46 24:21.2
99 24:22.9
103 24:36.5
98 24:42.8
107 24:46.0
79 24:46.5
83 25:00.5
57 25:11.5
102 25:19.0
76 25:28.9
119 25:44.0
120 25:56.2
112 25:57.2
89 26:15.9
88 26:20.6
109 26:55.1
90 27:05.1
63 27:07.3
22 27:13.7
69 27:15.1
118 30:20.0
71 31:06.4
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51 27:33.4
65 27:34.7
54 27:39.7
87 27:40.4
91 27:48.3
101 27:54.6
66 27:59.6
60 28:04.4
58 28:06.6
68 28:09.0
74 28:11.6
104 28:14.1
46 28:23.7
9428:25.7
100 28:26.2
99 28:31.4
103 28:49.0
79 28:57.7
107 28:59.9
83 29:11.6
57 29:19.6
102 29:33.4
76 29:47.8
119 30:04.9
112 30:19.0
89 30:23.1
120 30:31.3
88 30:46.9
22 30:52.7
90 31:29.3
109 31:29.3
63 31:32.0
69 31:36.4
71 35:17.2
118 35:23.6
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31:59.1
32:16.1
32:30.1
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33:03.2
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33:49.8
34:36.0
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31:47.6
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31:51.0
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32:08.4
32:23.8
32:29.0
32:33.1
32:38.4
32:42.2
32:51.8
32:51.9
33:10.3
33:22.4
33:27.6
33:36.9
33:58.1
34:21.7
34:34.9
34:43.4
35:01.2
35:08.9
35:29.6
36:04.8
36:06.2
36:13.4
39:33.1
39:57.4
40:49.6
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35:17.5
35:20.9
35:22.3
35:33.0
35:38.8
35:38.9
35:46.9
36:02.3
36:06.8
36:13.6
36:19.1
36:23.5
36:31.0
36:32.4
36:57.5
36:58.2
37:11.9
37:13.7
37:43.2
38:16.8
38:21.1
38:27.9
38:50.6
39:01.5
39:32.1
39:52.8
39:58.7
40:06.8
43:14.4
43:38.1
45:20.8
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51 38:11.5
65 38:14.8
60 38:23.2
91 38:25.8
66 38:32.2
101 38:43.2
58 38:56.5
104 39:03.3
74 39:08.9
94/39:19.5
46 39:19.7
99 39:25.6
100 39:29.8
79 39:55.3
103 40:00.4
59 40:02.9
57 40:06.7
107 40:14.0
102 40:42.5
89 41:17.5
76 41:18.0
119 41:31.8
112 41:57.1
88 42:46.1
109 42:58.2
90 43:05.0
120 43:10.2
69 43:15.4
71 46:07.2
6346:38.7
118 49:01.6
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51 42:07.2
60 42:12.4
65 42:13.9
91 42:21.3
66 42:31.3
101 42:44.9
58 43:00.7
74 43:13.0
104 43:13.4
99 43:24.0
94 43:28.0
46 43:28.8
100 43:33.8
79 44:04.3
57 44:08.9
103 44:14.6
107 44:24.9
102 44:51.7
89 45:20.7
76 45:33.3
119 45:52.3
112 46:14.0
109 47:15.2
88 47:17.9
90 47:31.7
120 47:41.8
69 47:43.2
71 50:08.0
63 51:51.2
118 54:09.0
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44:23.5
44:37.9
44:52.2
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45:21.0
45:21.4
45:29.0
45:32.1
45:40.1
45:44.7
46:10.1
46:12.8
46:25.4
46:36.3
46:59.2
47:27.5
47:44.1
48:05.7
48:30.8
49:27.5
49:36.9
49:41.8
49:54.3
49:59.8
52:13.3
53:54.5
56:54.8
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120
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90
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2:27.5
2:27.6
2:27.8
2:27.9
2:28.1
2:29.7
2:30.1
2:31.5
2:32.0
2:32.4
2:34.5
2:38.1
2:41.0
2:46.7
2:48.9

112

85
120
119

88

90
109
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118

93
111
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6:28.2 109 10:03.2|/116 15:07.5
6:29.4 23 10:16.9/ 90 15:15.7
6:29.4 116 10:28.0, 89 15:16.1
6:30.4 89 11:02.3/118 16:37.7
6:36.3 114 /11:22.3 71 16:42.0
6:36.5 118 11:26.6 114 16:44.5
6:41.4 93/11:58.3| 22 17:20.0
6:43.1 22 13:34.6

7:05.0

7:20.7

7:37.0

7:37.4

9:25.5

9:38.1

90
29
71
22
118
114

17:30.1| 22 21:17.7
18:05.6 118 22:05.9
18:50.4
19:16.9
19:23.0
19:36.7

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Awards List

Award |No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 Melvyn Evans / Sean Hayde Subaru Impreza S12B
2nd Overall 4 Hugh Hunter / Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta WRC
3rd Overall | 3 | Kevin Proctor / Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta WRC
1st Class A 97 David Ginn / Robert Ginn Nissan Micra
1st Class B | 30 Fred Field / Josh Davison Opel Adam R2
2nd Class B 77 Ross Leach / Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta
3rd Class B | 86 Bradley Howlett / Cat Lund Citroen C2
1st Class C |32 Ben Howlett / Simon Howlett Peugeot 306
2nd Class C 40 Robin Adams / Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort
3rd Class C | 36 Tim Mewett / Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2
1stClass D 8 Mark Straker / Michael Coady Darrian T90 GT 'R5'
2nd Class D| 10 Chris West / Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
3rd Class D | 14 John Indri / Dave Engwell Ford Escort Mk2
1st Class E 5 Thomas Preston / Carl Williamson Skoda R5
2nd Class E| 9 |Michael O'Brien / Mark Glennerster Ford Fiesta
3rd Class E 12 Niall Moroney / Elgan Davies Subaru Impreza WRC

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info



Chelmsford Motor Club- Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2018

Final Stage Times in Starting Order for Retirements

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 |15 Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
2| E Damian Cole/ Jamie Edwards Electrical
6  E Meirion Evans/ Jonathan Jackson 1:56.2 3:07.3 2:35.5/3:31.9 1:48.5/1:52.0 3:03.9 2:29.9 3:24.6 1:45.4/1:49.9 3:01.7 2:26.5 3:43.6 Retired
11 C Simon Mauger/ lan Davis 1:56.9 3:14.3 2:36.3/3:35.5 1:49.5|1:54.1 3:09.7 2:33.2 8:00.0 Retired
15 E Tristan Pye/ Andrew Falconer Non Starter
16 E Andy Davies/ Lee Taylor 2:01.7 Turbo
20 D Andy Fraser/ Non Starter
21 E David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent 2:03.6/3:28.1 2:47.5 3:45.5/1:57.6 2:03.6 Clutch
22 C Ben Friend/ Cliffy Simmons 2:02.3/3:29.8 2:42.5 3:45.4/1:56.9 2:00.8/3:17.2 2:38.8 3:39.0 1:54.4 5:20.0 Clutch
Car 22 Penalty details:- 5:20 for 32:00 late at TC 3
23 E Steven Ormond-Smith/ Charlotte Shimmin 2:25.3 3:49.8/3:01.8 4:07.3 2:15.7 1:00.0/Mechanical
Car 23 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 3
25 CJames Slaughter/ James Whitaker Rolled
28 E/Mathew Hirst/ Declan Dear 2:04.8/3:30.12:49.6 3:48.82:01.9 2:02.0/3:27.5 2:53.0 3:46.7 Fuel Pump
29 E Mark Holmes/ Craig Simkiss 2:03.1/3:21.2 2:43.3 3:58.0 6:00.0 1:00.0 OTL
Car 29 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 5A
38 C Barry Jordan/ Paul Wakely 2:09.7 3:34.5 2:53.6 3:58.9 2:06.7 2:07.1 Gear lever broke
39 C Gary Mason/John Matthews 2:05.3 3:20.5 2:44.1 3:59.5 1:57.1 2:02.7 Throttle Cable
43 D Simon Mansell/ Gareth Wilcox 2:01.3/3:15.3/2:39.0 3:34.1 1:50.7 1:55.4 3:11.9|2:57.4 Engine
44 D lan Davies/ Ryland James 2:10.4 3:31.6 2:49.0 4:00.2 2:00.7 2:11.9 3:33.7 Retired
45/ C Berian Richards/ Russell Davies 2:10.1 3:25.3 Retired
49 C Gavin Rogers/ Georgina Clark 2:11.9 3:34.0/2:46.6 3:52.1 1:59.6 2:05.6 3:25.8/2:45.6 Engine
50 E Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears 2:22.5 4:04.0 3:12.4 4:21.0 2:21.9 0:10.0 Misfire/ Power Steering
Car 50 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 5A
53 E Julian Barnett/ Tom Wood 2:12.9 3:32.32:58.7 3:57.2/2:01.7 2:06.1 3:29.0 3:02.0 3:50.2/2:00.0 2:03.0 3:26.4 2:47.1 3:55.0 Retired
55 D David Kynaston/ Andy Conibere 2:05.1 3:27.0 Retired
59 C Tony McCarthy/ Shaun Layland 2:12.5/3:35.9 2:54.6 4:13.8/2:03.6 2:06.1 3:30.1 2:52.7 3:59.1/1:59.8 2:04.9 3:29.8 5:00.0 Retired
64 C|Steve Finch/ Sam Fordham 2:01.1/3:20.7 2:43.4/3:50.7|1:54.5 1:59.1 3:22.1 2:48.5 0:10.0|Fuel Pump
Car 64 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 7
67 E Dave Taylor/ Brian Cammack 2:01.7 3:20.9 0:20.0 Oil Fire
Car 67 Penalty details:- 0:20 for 2:00 early at MTC 0B
68 B Ben Dawson/ Mike Dawson 2:14.5/3:40.0 2:59.2 4:01.4/2:07.1 2:12.6/3:42.6 2:58.6 4:03.0 0:10.0 Engine
Car 68 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC 4
75 C Richard Baker/ Dave Tortoishell 2:16.2 3:46.5 2:54.2 4:04.3/2:00.0 3:38.9 7:00.0 Fuel Filler Blocked
78 C Pat Waterman/ Clive Thomas Fuel problem#
80 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Kevin Leek 2:08.1 3:33.3/2:52.3/3:58.1 2:05.3 2:06.0 3:31.3 2:40.0 Slid into ditch (Brake Problem)
Car 80 Penalty details:- 0:20 for 2:00 early at MTC OB
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 3
0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 6
81 A Matthew Jackson/ Claire Williams 2:15.9/3:37.9 2:55.0/3:57.2|2:03.6 2:04.2 3:38.4 Gear Linkage
83 E Duncan Metcalfe/ Phil Davies 2:24.0/3:58.8 3:10.2 4:19.4/2:19.3 2:07.9/3:41.7 2:59.2 4:11.1 2:05.0 Gearbox
84 C Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas 2:20.1 3:47.5 Mechanical
85 A Sheldon Furby/ John Parsons 2:27.6 4:01.8 3:12.8/4:28.3 2:32.5 3:45.7 3:58.2 Fuel




92 D Dean Fewings/ Bob Smith 0:40.0 Split hose
Car 92 Penalty details:- 0:40 for 4:00 early at MTC OB
93 B Kevin Maciver/ Robin Nicolson 2:25.3/5:12.1/3:20.9 1:00.0 Head Gasket
Car 93 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 6:00 late at TC 3
96 D Peter Heatherington/ Chris Heatherington Non Starter
98 A Kalvin Green / Osian Owen 2:13.6 3:46.0/3:04.5 4:16.1 2:08.9 2:09.5 3:47.4/3:16.8 Fuel Problems
106 B Bill Bates/ Kari Bates 2:38.17:00.0 Broken half shaft
111 A Tim Banner/ Philip Banner 2:25.5 7:00.0 Mechanical
114 C Nabila Tejpar/ Richard Bliss 2:46.7 4:34.0 4:01.6 5:22.2 2:52.2 0:20.0 Clutch
Car 114 Penalty details:- 0:20 for 2:00 late at TC 5A
115 B Louise Cook/ Stefan Davis Non Starter
116 B Kevin McCarron/ Megan McCarron 2:41.0 4:24.0 3:23.0 4:39.5 Fuel
117 B Mick Smith / Sean Moriarty 2:34.5 4:08.6 3:17.7 4:35.1/2:18.6/2:29.3 4:03.6 Broken half shaft
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Sta%i 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stal\%gjlo Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 StaN?SJlS
Prgmot‘ive Caqun Revolution Haddoc!(S Engineering Prpmot.ive Caqun Revolution Haddoc_ks Engineering ‘Prgmot.ive Caqun Revolution Haddoc!(s Engineering
Englneer!ng 1 Constructllon 1 Wheels. 1 Hyundgl 1 Englneer_lng 2 Constructllon 2 Wneels‘ 2 Hyunda_)l 2 5 Elnglneerllng 3 Constructllon 3 Wheels_ 3 Hyundel\l 3
1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles 1.88 miles 3.30 miles 2.41 miles | 3.67 miles 1.78 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd April 2018 at 7:15pm BST
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